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AUDITOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE 

INSTRUCTIONS: If your reviErN and testing of State, Local, and Federal Programs revea!ed any of the fo1!ov.ing statements to be true, then check 

the box on the left, and attach the appropriate findings/commen\s. 

PART A- FINDINGS 

D 
D 

D 
D 

D 

1. One or more school board members, administrators, certified school business officials, or other qualifying district emplo1·ees failed to fi!e ecooomic 

interest statements pursuant to the lf!ioois Government Ethics Act. (5 JLCS 420!4A:101] 

2. One of more custodians offurn:ls failed to comply with the bonding requirements pursuant to Sfl{,Oons 8-2, 10-20.19or19-6ofthe &ho-01 Code. 

[105 ILCS 518-2; 10-20.19; 19-6] 

3. One or more contracts were executed or purchases made contrary to the provisions of See-lion 10-20.21 oflhe &hool Corie. {105 ILCS 5110-20.21] 

4. One or more violations of the Publ:c Funds Deposit Act or the Public Funds Investment Act were noted. [30 !LCS 22511 el seq. and 30 !LCS 23511 et. se<J.] 
5. Restricted funds were commingled in the accounUng records or used for other than the purpose forwhlch they were restricted. 

6. One or more short-term loons or short-term debt instruments were executed in non-conformity 1•.ith the applicable authorizing statute or without 

stalulo<y authority. 

7. One or more long-term loans or long-term debt instruments were executed In non-conformity v.ith the appkable authorizing statute or 1•.ilhout 

statutory authority. 

8. Corporate Personal Property Replacement Tax monies were deposited andfoc used l"ithout first satisfying the lien imposed pursuant to the State 

Revenue Shanhg Act. {30 /LCS 115112] 

9. One or moce lnlerfund loans were made fn non-conformi!y\"ith the applicab!e authorizjng statute or1•,ithout statu!Of)' authorization. 

10. One or more lnlerfund loans were outstanding beyond the term provided by statute. 

11. One or more permanent transfers were made in non-conformity 1"ilh the app!icab!e authorizing statute/regulation or without sta!u!oryfregula!Of)' authoritation. 

12. SubstanUa!, or systematic misclassification of budgetary items such as, but not limited to, revenues, receipts, expenditures, disbursements or expenses 

were observed. 

13. The Chart of Accounts used to define and control budget and accounUng records does not conform to the minimum requirements imposed by 

ISBE rules pursuant to Sections 2-3.27 and 2-3.28 of the School Code. [105 !LCS 512-3.27; 2-3.28] 

PART B - FINANCIAL DIFFICULTIES/CERTIFICATION Criteria pursuant to Section 1A-8 of the School Code f105 ILCS 5/1A-81 

D 14. The district has is.sued tax anUcipation warrants or tax anUcipaUon notes in. anUcipation of a second year's taxes when warrants· Of notes in 
anticipation of current year taxes are still outstanding, as authorized by Sections 17-16 or 34-23 thru 34-27 of the School Code. 

{105 ILCS 5117-16 or 34-23 thru 34-27] 

D 15. The district has Issued short-term debt against two future revenue sources, such as, but not limited lo, tax anticipation warrants and General State Aid 

certificates or tax anticipation warrants and revenue a_nlicipatioo notes. 

D · 16. 1he district has issued school oc teacher orders for wages as permitted in Sections 8-16, 32-7.2 and 34-76 of the School Code or issued furn:ling 

bonds foc th\s purpose pursuant to SecOon 19-8 of the School Code. [105 /LCS 518-6, 32-7.2, 34-76, and 19-8] 

D 17. The d\strict has for two consecutive years sh_O'.m an excess of expenditures/other uses over revenuesfother sources and beginning fund balances 

on its annual financial report for the aggregate totals of the Educational, Operations & Maintenance, Transportation, and Wor'.<.ing Gash Funds. 

PART C - OTHER ISSUES 

§ 
8 

18. Student Activity Funds, Imprest Furn.is, oc other funds ma'ntained by the district were excluded from the audit. 

19. Rndlngs, other than those listed in Part A (above), were reported (e.g. student activity furni findings). 

20. Federal Stimulus Funds were not maintained and expended in acrordance \\'.th the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) or 2009. If checked, 
an explanation must be provided. 

21. Check lh\s box If the district is subject to the Property Tax Extension UmitaUon la""'· Effective Dale: 
22. If the type of Auditor Report designated on the cover page is other than an unqualified opinion and is.due to reason(s) other than so~e1y Gash Basis AccounUng, 

please check and explain the reason(s) in the box be!O'.v. 

Printed: 912212014 CC_AFR_2011 
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PART D-EXPLANATION OF ACCOUNTING PRACTICES FOR LATE MANDATED CATEGORICAL PAYMENTS 
(F0< School Districts who report on an Accrual/Modified Accrual Accounting Basis only) 

School districts that repo;t on the accruaVmodifie<l accrual basis of accounting must Identify V1here late mandated ca\89orical payments {Revenue Codes 3100, 3105, 3110, 3500, and 3510) 

are recOrded. Depending on the accounting procedure these amounts will be used lo adjust the D:rect Receipts/Revenues in calculation 1 and 2 of the Financial Profile Score. 

23. Enter the date that the drstrict used to accrue mandated cat139orical payments Date:~----~ 
24. For the listed mandated categorical (Revenue Code (3110, 3500, 3510, 3100, 3105) that were vouchered prior lo June 30th, but not re:eased until after year end 

as reported in ISBE FRIS system, enter the amounts that were accrued !n the chart below. 

·l@!tgoy_bffinteiifaFA~c-~(folS'.R_e'teNiible~~J!t--~ ~¥::!'.~$! ~~15'1'&-?-J1 
t==~-~-~,_~_J1g~te<f ci1eQ~~~P~@~ti-_{a-tf0.:35clO;:~W-;=~1QO;-;fi:0:5>.=-~~ :~' _ _ _:__3~~ '. ~-- - • :~-~3,0: 

[tff~ittttco1~~~~--~0J_"rt~~:~d'.IS~~~~~!tiftf'f~it'tf~~tilt~l~~ rE~:?J~Jt~ffeiit~:I~~ m-if7f§:2l1itt~~~ 
f~-::0_~~!1<f~~e.4~tate9@"5J--'~~e11~J3:1_10;_3500/~19~_ _ ~"-~~ ;---:~~~:-~~----:--~~~ -::-~ -~ :~--=---:_::- -- ~.-:-_--_ -: ~~ ~-- ·" - - -- ---- -=-:=s~~::;=~~~5Q~ 

b~'Nf£{$~.:?dJ~~~~~~:a ~--

~~~~iitiiWir~iiin~ -~i~iiI~ 
____ ).l3ild-ale,d __ ~{~ls~PaYffien1S:(3i_;o,~-~.:_~fo~-3T00.~3_-1Q5}-\:=:-;:-~:-:-- _ __ __ ____ ___ ___ _ _ _ --~~-~- ________ -__ -~----~---- _ _ __ _ _ ;,- . ________ -~::_j,_:__ ___ ----=_:~-~oi 

II~!!!I££~tt11t~~t}~lr'i1~it~ri~'11~4~~~it~'J'~~'.ff.£t~rf~'fG1fil:~B*:t1st?S!~Z1~~111riii~~~~jr?m~:i~~1Ii\1g~ ~$14})1f~Y}~~~~~~?t~t~1 f!!fil~~~ 

•Revenue Code {311Q-Sp Ed Personnel, 3510--Sp Ed Transportation, 3500-RegularNocational Transportation, 3105-Sp Ed Fundhg for Ch~<lren Requiring Services,3100~Sp Ed Private Facilfties) 

PART E - QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITING FIRM 
•School Districl/Joint Agreement entities must verify the qualrfications of the auditing firm by requesting the most current revie"",•1 and acceptance/completion letter. 

•A school districUjolnt agreement who engages with and auditing firm who Is not licensed and qualifiedv.~!I be required to complete a new audit bya qualified auditing firm 

at the scheiol districts/joint agreements expense. 

Comments Annllcable to the Auditor's Questionnaire: 

Mack & Associates, P.C. 
Name of Audit Firm (print) 

The undersigned affirms that this aucU was conducted by a qualified auditing firm and fn ae-wrdance with tho applicable standards /23 illinois Administrative Oxla Part 
100} and the srope of the audit conformed to the requirements of subsection (a) or (b) of23 /llino/s Administrative Oxle Part 100 Secfjon 110, as applicable. 

Signature mmlddlyyyy 
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A B C D E F G H J 

FINANCIAL PROFILE INFORMATION 

Required to be completed for School Dfsfticts onlv. 

Tax Rates (Enter the tax rate - ex: .0150 for $1.50) 

Tax Year 2010 Equalized Assessed Valuation (EAV}: 795,039,932 I 

Educatlonal 
Operations & 
Maintenance 

Rate(s): 0.0183981 • I 0.0039971 • I 

Results of Operations * 

Receipts/Revenues 
Disbursements/ 

Expenditures 

c=J.2.873,438 I 

Transportation Combined Total 

0.0018491 =I 0.0242401 

Excess/ {Deficiency) Fund Balance 

K L 

Working Cash 

0.0000101 

1,860,475) LI ~~1~7,=00°"4=,3~73~1 
The numbers sh-O;•m are the sum of entries on Pages 7 & 8, lines 8, 17, 20, and 65 for the Educational, Operations & Maintenance, 

Transportab'on and WoOOng Cash Funds. 

Short-Term Debt** 

CPPRT Notes TAWs TANs TO/EMP. Orders GSA Certificates 

M 

~---~o~I + 1~-~-~o~I • I ol+ o +I ol• 
~------~ 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

40 E. 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

60 
61 

Other Total 

~---~o~ =LI ----~o~I 
The numbers shown are the sum of entrir;is on page 25. 

Long-Term Debt 
Check the applicable box for !ong-tem1 debt a!!O"Nance by type of district. 

a. 6.9% for elementary and high school districts, 

b. 13.8% for unit districts. 

Long-Term Debt Outstanding: 

c. Long-Term Debt (Principal only) 

Outstanding: .... 

Material Impact on Financial Position 

109,715,511 

IF applicable, check any of the following items that may have a material impact on the entity's financial position during Mure reporting periods. 

Attach sheets as needed explaining each !tern checl<ed. 

Pending litigation 

Material Decrease in EAV 

Material lnereaseJDecrease in Enrollment 

Adverse Arbitration Ruling 

Passage of Referendum 

Taxes Filed Under Protest 

Decisions By local Board of Review or Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board (PT AB) 

Other Ongoing Concerns (Desai be & Itemize) 

Comments: 

Printed: 9/2212014 
CC_AFR_2011 
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2 

l 
.± 
§. 
6 

z 
8 
9 
10 
11 
1 
1 
14 
15 
16 
T 
1 
1 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40· 
4t 
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IA.I B c D E F H 

ESTIMATED FINANCIAL PROFILE SUMMARY 
(Go to the following web site for reference to the Financial Profile} 

www.isbe.net/sfms/p/profile.htm 

District Name: 
District Code: 
County Name: 

Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032,0010-26 
Grundy 

1. Fund Balance to Revenue Ratio: 
Total Sum of Fund Balance (PS, Cells C80, DSO, F80 & 180) 
Total Sum of Direct Revenues (P7, Cell C8, 08, F8 & 18) 

less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (PS. Cell C53 thru 073) 
(Exclud!ng C56, 056, C60, 060 C64 and D64) 

2. Expenditures to Revenue Ratio: 
Total Sum of Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, 017, F17, 117) 
Total Sum cf Direct Revenues (P7, Cell C8, 08, F8, & 18) 

Less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (PS, Cell C53 thru 073) 
(Excluding C56, 056, C60, 060 C64 and D64) 

Possible Adjustment: 

3. Days Cash on Hand: 
Total Sum of Cash & Investments (PS, Cett C4, 04, F4, 14 & CS, 05, FS &15) 
Total Sum cf Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, 017, F17 & 117) 

4. Percent of ShortMTerm Borrowing Maximum Remaining: 
. Tax Anticipation warrants Borrowed (P25. Cell F6-7 & F11) 

EAV x 85% x Combined Tax Rates (P3, Cell J7 and J10) 

5. Percent of Long~Term Debt Margin Remaining: 
Long-Tenn Debt Outstanding (P3, Cell H37) 
Total Long-Tenn Oebt-'.'llowed (P3, Cell H31) 

Funds 10, 20, 40, 70 + (50 & SO if negative} 
Funds 1Of20, 40, & 70, 
Minus Funds 10 & 20 

,Funds10,20&40 
Funds 10, 20, 40 & 70, 
Minus Funds 10 & 20 

Funds 10, 20 40 & 70 
Funds 10, 20, 40 divided by 360 

Funds 10, 20 & 40 
(.S5 x EAV) x Sum ofCoryiblned Tax Rates 

Total 
17,004,373.00 
24,733,913.00 

0.00 

Total 
22,873,438.00 
24,733,913.00 

0.00 

Total 
17.174,304.00 

63,537.33 

Total 
0.00 

16,3S1,002.76 

Total 
39,860,000.00 

109,715,510.62 

K L M N 0 

Ratio Score 4 
0.6S7 Weight 0.35 

Value 1.40 

Ratio Score 4 
0.925 Adjustment 0 

Waight 0.35 

0 Value 1.40 

Days Score 4 
270.30 Wofght 0.10 

Valua 0.40 

Percent Score 4 
100.00 Waight 0.10 

Valuo 0.40 

Percent Score 3 
63.66 Weight 0.10 

Value 0.30 

Total Profile Score: 3.90 * 

Estimated 2012 Financial Profile Designation: RECOGNITION 

* Total Profile Score may change based on data provided c;m the Financial Profile 

Q 

Information, page 3 and by the timing of mandated categorical payments. Final score will be 

Printed: 9/2212014 
CC_AFR_2011 

calculated bv ISBE. 
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A B 

A~~I 
µ. 

ASSETS 

i 
I 

3 CURRENT AS::>ETl;i (100) 

4 Cash (Accounts 111 through 115) ; 
5 lnvostmonis 120 

6 T:llCos Recolvable 130 

7 lntorfund Recolvables 140 

8 lntargevemmontal Accounts Rocelvablo 150 

160 

170i 
9 Other Racolvablos 

10 · Inventory 

11 Propold Items 180 

12 Other Currant Assets (Doscrlbe & ltomlzo) 190 

c 
(10) 

Educotlonal 

BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS 

STATEMENT OF POSITION AS OF JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F G H 
(20) (30) {60) 

I Oporatlons & 
Dobt Sorvlcos 

MaJntonance 
Capital Project: 

·. 

11,493.243 I 1,305.610 I 24,497 1,987,315 154,736 1.266.650 I 

13 I Tot:i.ICurrontp._s.~ 
1

-------1...:!_,_i9_3_,~fil............_1,_3_Q~1§10 I 24,~ ____ J,~SZ •. 315 154,736 L ........ J.~§..6: .. 6.59 

410 

26 Intergovernmental Accounts Payable 420 

27 Othor Poyoblos 430 

28 Contracts Poyoblo 440 

29 Loons Payable 460 

30 Solor1os & Boncllts Poyeblo 470 

31 Payroll Deductions & Withholdings 480 189,757 119,826 
32 I Doforrod Revenues & OtherCuiront Uobllltjos 490 

33 / Due to Activity Fund Orgonluatlons I 493 / 

I 1~~-4Af'i I 1 266,650 
39 I Unrosorvod Fund Billonce 130 I 11.303,486 l 1,325,436 l I 1,987,315 I I 
40 I lnvostmont In General Fixed Assets I:.····· ,,;·1·,··1.11.:1··1:!:1.i.!l.-;,i;··,.:1·::'.'l'l':I·'''··· ',!, ;:j ,;:,, , .. ll'!.l.;1-!'I l'i 1:!.'!'l'!.l.I ,,•·,;'I: '1 1!'i i 1·: .. 1. : ,.,I ::1:: 1:: !:!:i !'! .. ; i.'i'!'.I 
41 I Total Llnbllltlos :ind Fund B:ibnco 11.493,243 1.305,610 24.497 1,987,315 154,736 1,266,650 

Pr1ntod: 9122/2014 CC_AFR .... 2011 

Page 5 

J K 
(70) (80) (90) 

WOfklng C:i:;h Tort 
Fire Pr!Mtntlon & 

5'fu<y 

2,388,136 I 8ss.s10 I 178,739 

-~·~_.13§_ 13_@.§._1_0_1 ___ 1_7~,I_39, 

858,810 
2,388,136 

''"' 
,,,, ... ,.,.,, 1,1,;i' '1!i',':11 

2,388,136 858,810 178,739 



.Page 6 BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIAB!LITTES ARISING FROM CASH TRANSACTIONS 

STATEMENT OF POSITION AS OF JUNE 30, 2011 

A B ll L M N 

1-1-
A~o<I 

Account Groups 

ASSETS 
2 
3 ]CURRENT ASSETS (100)' 

4 I Cash(Accaunts111through115\' 
5 I Investments 120 

Agency Fund 
Gonera! Fixed 

A::::et: 

713,4.'>."\ l:i:l.i' 1!; 

6 Taxes ReceJvable 130 rcc:~cc-cc 

7 lnterfund Receivables 140 

8 lntergovommontal Accounts Rocolvablo 150 

g Other Recolvablos 160 

1 O ! Inventory I 110 
11 I Prepaid Items I 180 
12 j OtherCu1TOnt Assets (Describe & Itemize) 190 

13 I Total C.l!._'!~~~ 713_,453 

14 [CAP!TAL.ASSETS (200) I 
15 Wori<s of Art & Hlstorlcol Treosur03 210 

16 l..ond 220 5,466,151 
17 Bulldll"l!l & Building Improvements 230 42,079,057 
18 Sito Improvements & Infrastructure 240 

19 C'.lpltollzod EqUlpment 250 
20 Construction In Progress 260 
21 AmountAvolloblo In DobtServlco Funds 340 
22 Amount to be Provided for Payment on Long-Term Dabt 350 

23 " !~~l_?:i.~!~.1.~~~-'" . --- .. --.... --·-· '" _,., __ _ 
24 CURRENT L.IABll.lTIES (400) 

25 lntarfund Payables 410 
26 lntergavammontol Accounts Poyabla 

27 Other Payables I 
28 Controcts Payable 

29 Loons Poyable 

30 SoJorlos & Bonoflts Payable 

31 Payroll Deductions & Wlthholdlngs 480 

32 Deferred Revenues & Other Current Llobllltles 490 

33 Duo to Activity Fund Drgonlzotlons 493 

34 Tot:il Current Uabllltlos 

1:i' 

40 I lnvostmontlnGonemlflxodAssots I ,I'',·: .I·!.! I !'l:!·~'i:I 48,233,132 I::: 
41 I Total Llabllltlo:!: and Fund Bal;inco 713,453 I 48,233, 132 

Pr1n.ted: 912212014 CC_AFR._2011 

Gener.ii Long. 
Torm Debt 

i:I 

I, 

39,860,000 
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Page 8 BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENT 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, OTHER 

SOURCES (USES) AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS· FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

A B c D E F 

i-L (10) (20) (30) (40) 

2 ' Acct • Description Educatlonal 
Operations & 
Maintenance 

Debt Sorvlcos Trnnsportatlon 

Taxes Trnnsferred to f 

75 I Other Uses Not Classified Elsewhere 

76 ! Total Other Uses of Funds 

77 I Total Othor Sourcos/Usos of Funds 

Excess of Receipts/Revenues and Other Sources of Funds (Over/Under) 
73 I Expenditures/Disbursements and other Uses of Funds 

79 I FundBalancos•July1,2010 

Other Changes in Fund Bal<'Jnces - Increases (Decreases) 
80 I (Describe & Itemize) 

81 I F_un~_ B_?-l_ttl'l_c~~ J_l!~?-~·-~011 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 

11.1 '::i 

:01-- !i:!:i:i·i,1!;!:1:1·1 
'° 1 i 1Ii111.!.IH' 
40 I II i !ITIJlili 

110 I ! 'HU.iJIHll i 11:1";1!1·:·:1' 

I 
0 OI 0 

ol 65.743 I 0 
g 
0 

387,3241 7,8051 388,314 
I 
I 1,071,383 

10,232,103 938,112 16,692 1,599.001 

I 11.303,486 1,?_2?"436 24.497 1,987,315 

G H 
I (SO) I (60) I 

Munlclpol I 
I Rotlromont/ Social Capital Projects I 

Security 

' 112,648 

0 178,391 

ol 3,501,609 I 

I 43,880) I (6, 702,972) I 
199,366 7.969,622 

I 

155.486 1,266,650 

I J. 
(70) (SO) 

Working Cash Tort 

0 0 
ol o I 

13.454 I (13.477)1 
2,374,682 872,287 

2 .. ~.~~-·---~58,810 

Page 8 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention & 
Safety 

0 
0 

16,941 

161,798 

178,_739 
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A B I c 
._1... I c1oi 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E I F I G I H I I 

Municipnl 
Description A~ct I Educational 

(20) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

~ I ~ I ~ I ~I I ~I 
Debt Services Transportation Retirement/ Cnpital Projects Working Cash 

2 Social Securitv 

3 
RECEIPTS/REVENUES'FROM LOCAL SOUR.CES (1000) 

4 jAD VAL OREM :TAXES' LEVIED SY LOCAL EDUCATION ·AGENCY ii 1 '"<, ·: !ii 1: ·11.:111:; liil!!! iii !:!1:1!1, 

5 I Desiqnated Purposes Levies (1110~1120) 7 14,672,982 I 3,12 ).711 

6 Loasin Pu oses Le 8 1130 i 
7 Special Educatlon Purposes Levy 1140 I 
8 Fl CA/Medicare Only Purposes Levies 1150 i · j.:j ·'1 i ! :ti ,=' SJ:'.J:'.ITIEt'.lill2LJ±2]LJJ~T:nTiTfITT!Tt==:}gz;Qg:?j:::I:J:~::J:1[~ 
9 Area Vocational Construction Purposes Levy 1160 1· I 1·.1 : 

1 O Summer School Purj:ioses Leyy 1170 I , ·1 I 1· i 1· :. : • 

11 I other Tax Levies (Describe & Itemize) I 1190 I 
121 Total Ad Valorcm Taxes Lovlod By Distrlct 14,914,097 3,125,711 2,685,797 

13 IPAYMENTSINUEUOFTAXES ,,,·; !ili-!l!!.!.11.!]!i 

14 I Mobile Home Privilege Tax 1·210 i 

15 I Payments from Local Housing Authorities 12201 

16 I Corporate Personal Property Replacement Taxes fl 1230 i 1.460,636 
17 I Other Payments In Lieu of Taxes (Describe & Itemize) 1290 I 

23 Regular- Tuition from Other S0urces (Out of State) 1314 
24 Summer Sch~ Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1321 6,348 
25 Summer Sch - Tultlon from Other Districts (In State) 1322 
26 I Summer Sch ~Tuition from Other Sources (In State) I 1323 I 19,245 

33 Special Ed~ Tuition from Other Districts (In State) 1342 i i'· 

34 Special Ed - Tuition from Other Sources (In State) 1343 I 1 ,·' 
35 Special Ed~ Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State) 1344 I 
36 Adult - Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1351 ! I : 

37 Adult- Tuition from other Districts (In State) T 1352 i , . 
38 Adult-Tuition from Other Sources (In St3te) 1353 i '

1'i 
39 Adult- Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State) 1354 1:,:,. 
40 Totll Tuition 32,752 1: ;. ,, 
41 TRANSPORTATION FEES 1 , 1 ,. • •• ' : : ·'i· ! :';!!!it i 42 Regular-Transp Foos from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1411 : i·! , 
43 Regular -Transp Fees from other Districts (In State) 1412 i. ! ii !:;;: I -
44 Regular-Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 1413!::·11·1'! ·i I 

45 Regular - Transp Fees from Co-curricular Activities (In State) 1415 i · ! : :-: :! i 

46 RegutarTranspFeesfromOtherSources(OutofState) 141611 !:'.(:;i:~'I 1 
I 

47 Summer Sch~ Transp. Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1421 11 : I I : !,-!: !:!:-: i ;: :j ~ !· 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 

I 

!.11 

::!i:i 
'1·: 

1: 

0 

i.I 

I: 

11,' 
I: 

1,386,810 530,133· 0 

' 

49,440 

0 ! 49,440 0 

' j,·: 

ji·i·!::i 

i'1: 

i·i··! 

8,782 

0 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

,,, 

30,345 

Ii 

30,345 

' 

0 

Page9 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

i!1:1:::.: i'!.::·:!!'·: 
16,766 

162766 
!.-:! 

0 

!.:· 

1; ,, 
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i-1--

2 

A 

Description 

B 

Acct 
# 

54 CTE- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1434 
I 55 Special Ed· Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1441 

I 56 Speclal Ed - Transp Fees from Other Districts (In State) 1442 l 
57 Special Ed -Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 1443 

58 Speclat Ed - Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1444) 
59 Adult-Transp Foos from Pupils or Parents (In State) 1451 !' 
60 Adult- Transp Fees from Other Districts {In State) 1452 \: 
61 Adult- Transp Fees from Other Sources {In State) 1453 I ! ; 

62 Adult- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 1454 

63 Total Transportation Foos 

64 EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS I , 

c 
(10) 

Educattonal 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D 
(20) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

E I F I G 
(30) I (40) (50) 

Municipal 
Debt Services Transportation Retirement/ 

Social Securi· 

.1::·i•i'i :1.1:.: :1· 1

;;· 

!·:·1,_, ____ ____, 

!' 

2,052 ,! 

1·1T:-n 11.1': :,!:1"1-11·1 !.:r; 

I' ;:i, 

j,I 

H I I 
(60) (70) 

Capital Projects I Working Cash 

65 1 Interest on Investments I 151 O I 54,296 2,156 505 2,325 430 I 3,362 I 4,672 
66 I Gain or Loss on Sale of Investments I 1520 I 
61 Tobi Earnin_g_son Investments 54,296 2,156 505 

69 SalestoPupils-Lunch 16111 515,812 i' ·, :·, 
70 SalestoPupils-Breakfast 16121 ·:: ·.:· !·, 

68 FOODSERVICE;' , ·' · /,! li!i!!!i'1'' 11 : 11

1111

, 11 I'! ! 

71 SalestoPupils-AlaCarte 16131 lill I.! i: I· , 

72 SalestoPupils-Other(Descrlbe&ltemlze) 16141 .. 6.5.19 Ii ,,i!i!!~ll i1 : 1;.,: 1·:)': 
73 SalestoAdults 1620 12.1861:; :: !:!·: i: :·ii::::::!: 11 l'ii 
74 OtherFoodService(Descrlbe&ltemlze) 1690 .. . . .9,390 

1
' ii ·:·:n:·I ::'· 1·;. ii 

75 Tobi Food Scrvlco - I 543,907 1' I: I :::: i·!' I 

76 D!STRICT!SCHOOL'ACTIVlTY.INCOME·: : ' i:.: ...... ,, JJ).J.l .. !J.Li .. l:.IJ 1: !:; ;· :: i'~''' :·ii 
77 Admissions -Athletlc 1711 36.483 :r·: '.: ;:i;i:i:~:;::i:i: ': 
78 Admissions -Other (Describe & Itemize) 1719 9,236 1 1 

i:: ·;; :i:!i;!!!;:1.::.;:: i : .. 

79 Fees 1720 3,306 j::'. ,., 1·· ::; ; , 
80 Book Stora Sales 1730 , 1,297 ., ·: ! ' 

81 Other District/School Activity Revenue (Describe & Itemize) 1790 I '·: 
82 Tobi Olstrict!School Activity Jncomo I 50,322 0 ;:;' 

83 TEXTBOOK INCOME C1

' ::: !.1·1 ii.! I !.Ii 11..1.·i ; :',:;'i : i ::::: 

84 Rentals· Regular Textbooks 1811 17,584 ,.: ·:: I' i i'·i.i:ip i:iX1 
'-·: ; 

85 Rentals -Summer School Textbooks 1812 I :; :;·: 1·::i;;, ·: ;·: 1 
86 Rentals-Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks 1813 ::. : : 11, i.: 
87 Rentals-Other(Describe&ltemlze) 1819 : .. :. .' ;;::: ;·,1·, 
88 Sales-RegularTextbooks 1821 · ·.·: I :j,: 
89 Sales-SummerSchoolTextbooks 1822 1 1i!'!.i,!, ;.

1
11 ·;·:. [: 

90 Sales· Adult/COntlnulng Education Textbooks I 1823 I I' : : i: :: I 1 ; · · 
1
· i 

Tobi Textbook Income 

94 I OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES i·;' 
95 I Rentals I 1910 I I 10,749 
96 I Contributions and Donations from Private Sources I 1920 I 6,000 
97 I Impact Fees from Municipal or County Govemments 1930 I 

iii 

' 
' 

j! 

I 

1,·: 
'!1 

2,325 430 I 3,362 

I .. 1 

' 

!i 
::1· 
ii'' 

ii 

9,509 
98 ServicesProvidedOtherDistricts 1940! ··il1!.l1·11:i:;1:1·l!i:I! I ·11·1lll!:l!:1 :,:·; ·:1 ii·lil 
99 Refund of Prior Years' Expenditures I 1950.j 13,899 

4,672 
:: 
j, 

j·11;·1 

I 

! I 

ljl 
I 

ii; 

!'•I 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

2,847 

?:J\4 

1001 Payments of Surplus Moneys from TtF Districts I 1960 I I I I I 
101 I Drivers' Education Fees I 1970 I 6,040 · :·: !.1·i ,.1 i, :11-Tf:--i-TT1-T1TTTTT!TTTr:··: ·· '''i·i1:·-1 ,'II •'il!ll·:·.!!.i'ii ;.::·1:1:i:111· 1·' 

1021 Proceeds from Vendors' contracts I 1980 i I I 

Page 10 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

Ii,·: 
,,, ,, 

175 

175 

l::i 
: ." : : . I ' ; 

',•'1 1:i 

i1· 

1031 School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds j 1983 f~ .: :i :i .1lJ[T:n I .i.l! '•:';:1.: !!!·:;!:!";'; 'i;!l_:.!·1
•• 'I, ii·.i:i!.!:i·.:; ::i;i.11 Ii:' I :.1 :.l.i.i ;··::·,:-:;r:: i :·:i:::--: I.: :·-1:f:-·1 :'Ti ';I' !J!.'.:i.I': !.:: :·j 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B 

.._!... 
c 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F G 
fH l?n\ 1-,nl /An\ (50) (30) (40) (1wl (20) 

Page 11 

H J K 
(60) (70) (80) (90) 

Description Acct: • I Operations & I . 1· . I Municipal I . . I . I I Fire Prevention # I Educational M . t Debt Services Transportation Retirement/ Capital Projects Workmg Cash Tort & S f: 
2 I I am enance Social Securitv a ety 

104 Pa ent from Other Districts 1991 I 
105 SaleofVocatlonatProjects 1992 i:;1·1t::!;:: '', .. ;·,1,!i:1::.i:il'::.!__i·l!i;l'·!'n·~:!i ::1.11:1.;!:':'·i li: 1 1ll!i·l·i·l:i::,'!'':'1:1;:i·i!:,·;1.,:;· :,:J·:i· 
106 Other Local Fees 1993" 
1071 Other Local Revenues (Describe & Itemize) I 1999 I 31,528 I I 483 
108l~bi-6thOrRovonuofromLocatSourcos 57,467 I 10,749 I 0 I 483 I 0 I 9,509 I 0 I 0 I 0 

~ 
TOSIROCoijltS/R~frOli1COciif$0UTC<:iS ' ' I 10_90 ! 17,131,061 I 3,138,616 I 2.686,302 I 1,391,670 I 580,003 I 12,871 I 13,454 I 33,192 I 16,941 I 

FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM 

ONE DISTRICT TO ANOTfiER DISTRICT (2000) 

111 Flow-throughRevenuefromStateSources 12100! 8,742 I 
1.1 i·'iii'!:: i '· i!.

1 
I; ':<: li'I l:l:!i I. :::;:':.;!

1
i, 18 1'1111 11 I 

r;-;.,;i1---===="""""'-=""0=71-""~=---------r=c=+------,-='~"-+-------1 1 ''" 'i '· ' ,, ,;. I ·'i ·I' 'I·'''''''• ''·'·'··11' I I I 
112 Flow-throughRevenuefromFederalSources 122001 199,133 11' 'I, .:·:·,·,:,.1::.

1
·. I I, :i Iii .·::: I,:! l;.i:·:·;I:: '·:·:1 1: 1 1 ' '1 1111 1 

113 otherFlow-Through'(Describe&ltemlze) 123001 1:: .I 'i.l·!:ji!ii';l,1 I I: '!Ii; ';), 11·11·:<::;',. 1:1.:li, 'I ! 
1 

111
1 

Toti.I Flow-Through Recoipts!Rovenuos from One District to Another 12000 ·
1
, i ;! i· ! .l;I' :1 :1.:1 :,I: '1' I j I I ': · ! ·: '' :i:: i : i I ! 1 :· ::-:'; )

1

: :I ·1' :; ./i .j I.!::,,. 11 I 
1 
' 
1 

1
1 1 

1 
I i 1 

114 Dls_trtct · . 207,875 O :.: 1··1 ·!· ·11'1' ,:I O I O 1 I I 1·: ::1 · ;: 1 !li.·- · · ·· :·:·1 !.:·'' J_ ..J 
1 1 : ' 

115 RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM STATE SOURCES (3000) J . · ' .. -· 
116UNRESTRlCTED.GRANTS<N·AlD .'i '•• . :j,1 1,;1;.:::,: ·•:i· :i :11;1, ;:;iii !il:!1j:ij!'l·jjjj ,;. :li1!!i:' °J·iii!.l!lliTIT~ ll ,! ! !''":'••. ;:;;c !i! ::,,'·:j!i!l'I: 1i:ii''··:::l 1 I··~ 
117 GeneralStateAid-Sec.18-8.05 3001 ! 596,039 i! i:i·i·i'I ·1 1 
118 General State Aid - Hold Harmless/Supplemental 3002 I ; 1' 
119 Reorganization Incentives (Accounts 3005-3021) 3005 I : :: :: ·; 

Other Unrestricted Grants.-ln·Ald from State Sources 3099 I i '. : ' •! i ! 
120 (Describe & Itemize-) 16,623 i, i:;.:·::!:·:· 

., 

1<:'.1 Total Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid . I·... 596,039 0 0 . . 0 I 0 16,623 1.::::.:: 
1

. 

122RESTRICTEDGRANT$-IN-AID . • . i • . :.··:'i'!!!ili!i 1111 I·:,: ,,, !ii! ;,!i '1 '·''l,,1"':j''::iiH:i1' ., :,;:'·'' ,, ·'··' : ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' I ' ' ' : ' I ' ' I : : I I ' ' I ' I ' : " ' ' ' I ' : : ' ' ' ' I ' i : ' ' I ' ' ' _I : : I : i : .: : : : ' ' : ! • : ; ! I i : : i 1 : ' ! ' ' ' : : ' : ' ; 123i1SPECl~~EoUC~TION111!1.: l1ll1;,, .. :;•!1:111.:i1:!:;•!: 1 1;'.1:,;li!;l.I', (• I 1·_:.: :. : I! l,i!. 1,1 i: ii I<: ii '.i ) 
124 SpecialEducation-PrlvateFacilityTuition 3100 98,495 I,:·:.'.::: 1.: 1·, i,; ' :,, ·!.;I !'! !":.,;:,' 
125 Special Education-Extraordinary 3105 352,893 !:"· 1·:'·, '.,, ··' >i:: i'I 'i·: ,,1,:.1 !·::. l:!}i!' 
126 Special Education-Personnel 3110 93,353 i·i . ,,·:.: ... ',. 

127 Specl31Educatlon-Orphanago-lndlvidual 3120 i_·1·_j'.!!i!l,l:•·····,i,il: ·!!,i 1/< i:: 
128 Special Education-Orphanage-Summer 3130 i ! I ·:: :·, : ':· ! 

:; . 

129 Special Educmlon-SummerSchool 3145 468 111 
1

. ! ! .. :: : .. ' i '' :·' i 

130 Special Education - Other (Describe & Itemize) 3199 .::. : ,,.· 

1 !ii'ii!i ·131 _ . Total Special Educ.itlon . _ , 545,209 . . 0 ',· 0 ;·,::, ; 
1 

1 !·: 
132: l.!CA:R,EER\.\1'1DrrECHtillCAL,EOUCATION.(C,l;E)1:1.:' :·:·; 11·1:1·:1 i i·I :·.: i·i'i :::·::;I : i I r;- ::: ''; '·-::1::.1.:;:!:l:i:i' i: i: i:' ,·;'l'i i :·!.I 1·11.: ·, :. ' :·,· 11 i::;:i :·:.j:, I !./ 
133 CTE-TechnlcalEducatlon-TechPrep 3200 'i! !:i·: !:

1

:

1

:

1

.: ,, ,,', 

134 GTE-Secondary Program Improvement (CTEt) 3220 !·:: 1·:' :1·;; :::,:.. : : !(, 
135 CTE-WECEP 3225 !.:'~ !; ::1 
136 CTE-AgrfcultureEducation 3235 i·;: .. ! !·: :, :·1 I,'.' 

137 CTE-lnstructorPracticum 3240 ::'!! 11 !: 11·':·: 

138 CTE-StudcntOrganizations 3270 :·:.::·:,·, ::.:·: ·:I : ' !'!';,, 
139 CTE - other (Describe & Itemize) 3299 :::: ' ! 1 

1 

140 TotalCaroornndTochnica!Educ31:lon 0 0 1ii' .. Ol!:·i· ,·,::
1
::.,·'::. 

141 'Bll:.INGUAL:EC\!JCATION:.:1; ''il.l;!i :··,;l!·lli'.1:i·i:::: 1 :1: 1·l·ll:ll··ll:lli!:;·:'l:-··i;::·1~·ii:.:!:i;'::,;:::i:!:!!·,I! I I:"·::. ,,, .';.!.:i_ii :l·Ji'1·::P" ' 1 I 111 ! 1_ ... ; .. 
142 BilingualEd-Downstate-TPlandTBE 3305 ! ~·ii! j: ,;,! ,i:; ! 'II:·! !: I·,.,.,,<;;·:: 
~ Biiinguai Education Downstate-Transitional Bilingual Education 3310 ! I ' ::i :::; , I.:!' : j·.' ·' !:: i.11 

1144 TotalBilingualEd 0 IL :::' i.!ii!; 0 ., :'' !:<·':i. 
1145 State Free Lunch & Breakfsst 3360 5,962 !' 1 I· ii I ,,,. .I: : i';'.;°'::::'i: 1,1·1:11i111 :·: .. ;' ;::: 

146 SchoolBrookfastlnltlatlve 13365 i;·; .;-.' Ii . ! !:<1·: 
147 Driver Education J 3370 33,022 ::.:,., ·1:, 1, i : : ::I· '·'! ::1:r.1.lll'i'l I 1i ; ;:: .. : i 

0 0 

1;, 

I 

1481 Adult Ed.(from !CCBl. 3410 I 
1491 Adult Ed- Other (Describe & Itemize) I 3499 I 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B I c 
r-!-- (10) 

Acct Educational • 2 
Description 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUN-E ,30, 2011 

D E F I G I 
(20) (30) 

H 
(60) 

Operations & 
Maintenance 

Debt Services 

(40) I (50) I 
Mun!cipal 

Transportation I Retirement/ C:ipital Projects 
Social Securltv I 

J 
(70) (80) 

Working Cash Tort 

Page 12 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

150' i'!ii.1··.!'!iilii'!!ll!!':''·•l'!!l!il''''"'""': ,·I·•·•, I,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, .. , ,, .,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,.,,ii' 11!{,'I, !!1 ':1· !ii'i;,1: ",, 1•11:• 

151 Transportation - RegularNocational 3500 1 1 425, 136 : i i i i :' 1 .: : ; .: 1 i ~:·~ ·:: ;: ' I ; : i· >: ':- ! !: 1; ~,.:; 
152 Transportatlon-SpeclalEducotlon 3510 585,607 .... : i.! i!i· ~:!·', ;,,:.j. li'!i!i 
153 Transportation - Other (Describe & ltemlze) 3599 1 :

1
,

1 

i:'; ·:· ·1; ;·.: . ; 
154 TobJTransnortJ.tlOn 0 0 1,010,743 01: 

1 
!j 

1
i:!:: ;., !:.:.> I :1::-: :

1 

155 Lesmlng~rovement-ChangeGronts 3610 11·1.1·; ;;:'·1'1•·1.:1 i! ' 11::11··;"' 'il.1111.i:i'!'i'.i ·;:;1:l:i·;!·. 1:
1.:i!.i 1 ::Ii :_ '.··, · ,!!!i i 

156 SclentlflcUteracv 3660 !;::. 1
1
.1 i:1:;.:, i'~ ;; --- ·1:.:1-':: !'!! i·:1., 

157 TruantAltemative/OttionalEducotJon 3695 :·iliii!.1!·1i: 1i .. ::;!;; 

1

1

1

1!1!!
1

::
1>>. l'i; i·.;i :j.,1·,i·,- i! :·; Ii i:'I 

158~Chlldhood-BlockGrant 3705 :.' :',,,:·:: :<1 
I' :: .. ,.

1 
'· 

159 ReadlnolmorovementBlockGrant 3715 23,617 ·.:.: ii!i ,:: ! ! ::- ,,I·: j.;·,:::. :.: 
160 Readino Jmorovement Block Grant - Readlno Recoverv 3720 i·.::; 1; ! ; :1; I .. ·! i· : ::;:' !:::: i ':: ·j(:: 
161 ContJnuedReadlnglmnrovementBlockGrant 3725 I 1 11.;: '! 1·; , l.:: 1 !. 1,- : 1 :i.: :: 1;: 
162 CootinoedReadioolm'co'emootBlookGraot(2'/oSotP,,ide' 3726 ::,:: '' ' ... · ;.:;.I: .i: 1··;1, I! !ii!: ' ii 
163 ~o General Education Block Grant 3766 1 : i ; I' ;: :, 1· 1 1 

I i I '· .',·,' ! 1' l·I 1 •'i I ,,. 
164 ChlcagoEducationalServicesBlockGrant 3767 1 1·. '· :·11 ::. i.;. :; ; ::1'1 ;!!.':.i·; 
165 SchoolSafety&EducatlonallmprovementBlockGrant 37751 8,998 I I, ! !'!·:·::!::::; i:i.:, :.: 

1 
I 1 : 11,:,'i'!i i1 i 1 , ., i1i 

,,, ;' 

"' '1.:::i 

166 Technolo y~LeamingTechnologyCenters T-3780 i 
167 State Charter Schools 3815' ·~Ti i ! ii! ii 1''·i i,i:!::1: i .! 1· 1 !.1·1 I I 'I.I! 
168 E>ctoodedl"miogOpport""itiM-S"mmecBrldges 3825 I' ,11111:·•'•' n:l1,1'. ! .... ' : 

1

1:-:11.1·.1 :·i,i:I, 
169 Infrastructure lmprovements ·Planning/Construction 3920 I 1·, · :. i , ·. ·11 ! , I ! I• , 
170 School Infrastructure· Maintenance Pro[ects 3925 , . 1·; !. ,'. ·1 I ' · I 1 : 
171 l Other Restricted Revenue from State Sources /Describe & Itemize\ 3999-I 6,861 I 
f 721--tomf ROStr1ci:Cd Grants-in-Aid 623,6691 01 01 1,010,743] 01 01 01 01 0 
'r731 Total·Rocolpts from State Sources n:ooo-r--1--;-2°f9--;-io8l- o·r o J 1,010,743 1 o I 16,623 l d-T -- -----,, 0 

~~:nr:;inTI~:rnffimT?n~~c:-==1 1:·1 

174 
RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM FEDERAL SOURCES (4000) 

UNRESTRICTED GRANTs.IN·AID RECEIVED OIRECTL. Y FROM FEDERAi. GOVT l ·1 I 'j 
1751 I, ·! 1'1' I .

1 
,,., •• !.'1 'i:i 

1761 ""FederaltmpactAld I 4001 

177 
Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from the Fed Govt 14009 ; . 
(Describe & Itemize) I 
Total Unrostrlctod Grants-ln-Ald Rocoivod Directly I I I , 

1 ~~!-REs~~~~~~~~~:A10RECE1vED.b1RErCTLY-FR6M·FEDERALGovt 1:.1· :.1····:1:11'1·i:i~·1:.,:.1,. llllli!'••"·!'.lj !!Toi :·: 

0 

··.:·'ii; 
0 1 

•
1
1 ° 1

i
1
' ;,:;···i ~ .. ::1·.i.·! ... :.·, .... '. '.' .. ·,·.·.·.· .. ·.·,·1.1.1·.~·i·':i .. ·.•. 1 , 1 1 . -~·

0

, ~.-1·.:·: 1.·.· •. :;··
1
· ... '·!·'· 

0

-I. 1·. 1 ·: :_:· :,-,·.···1 ·1.· 1. 1·· 1;. •1"1 1·11• 1·1 .. ·,1 .. ·1 11· .:.··.1·
1
·:·,1 II 1··:'1 .1i, j:'1.·1 II· , 

180 Head Start 40451 .I: 1:. ::. :.·:· · :;;·1 1' ·"! ·: 1· .. , i·l'' 1i':1' ,.,.·,,::::·l;;,!11 ·:, 1

1 

:::1;:1 '!;·· .. '!1:1; 1·1 · 
1.:,:.:· :'1'' 1: ·'"I•,. I'"·,; 1·111'·1·1' I 111 ''! ,.II l·i11·l·,-,11.·1 

181 Construction (Impact Aid) 4050: · ,:;::.:. ; 1. ·, .. · .-:: ,I'; ' 1 !·i: ! : i !/:·l:i:1 ! , '·ii'.·;.: 1 I: i·:·: ;' ;.1_!F i'.i::i.! ::: ;:::.1 11 
182 MAGNET 4060 ~ i'.i i·!' I;· i·i: Ii l;,I·; i ! .. :.1.:::i):1FI·! :1.;' I I 11 1 : i :._;·; ' I,·, ·,: 111'! ''!.I 

Other Restricted Grants-Jn-Aid Received Directly from the Federal Govt 4090 ! I·.::::;:. 11 Ii !:j I; ·::·!::·!;.':1 1:i·l·l 1.:·1i· · 1I; 1 I : ').i 
183 (Descrlbe&ltemize) I 1:.;::;;,.:::,1-:··1:j: l··n:1·i·i'· , .. 1. 1 

1.j.: 1 I 

:184 REs:::i:::::~:·:::.: .•. o::::.::::.:.:.:::~'::THe, :I• '!'i:''•i)'!iiii!!iiiiio! '1 Hi:;,}'': I' ~ ;, ' i ', ·,; ·'·' ':I j!i,'',';j!~ I ! !·'t!!,,,11',''''ill!ol '·~'!1,,· o I,;,:' •.:'!.'li!ill!i''l!':j!!.'i, .':;1, .'h'l,l'il'•ii')~ 
185 STATE '·'" : 1·' ,,·; I j:: 11' I i I ! !'i: H 1 I I ! I ::: :·: I 1 ; I Ii:·' ; ::ih.!.1:j !:1:jTi>1 i ! ! : !;i: I I I I ·:.:.,,-.I I I Ii 

186 
1
rrm.e.;v.:11:·!i1.li1·::::il!:.!;·:: .. 11:!:

1
:·. :.::11111-1·;·, :·:·:.l!..1.11:111.n>··: 

1
1 1:· 

1 
I : I i!i·.i•••

1

•,•••i•i,!•:• '·:: 

1

, :. 1 1 :::! !i :
1 1 

··.·.··.i.·1 .. i ... ;·111·l·1·:·i·.'.:'. 
1
:.1.1.

1

1 
... :;.': .•• ;

1
1 .•. ·1 1 1

1
111

111
1:1,• I I :'·:· ' ' 1.,1· I 111.111' '' 11

1 ··',:1• I I I I 
1187 TltJeV-lnnovationandFlexlbilityFormula 41001 i·L _·,; ·:·:::11·i·i·ii; ·i·i:ji. 1

1

• j •• 1 1·: .·:11 1 ,1
1

11 .· 11 1
1 

11 11 1 
1188 TrtleV-DlstrlctProjects 4105! 1

1

!

1

1

11 

!! :} ::1··:
1 

1 1:·.1i:!.1··1·!!::1:·i·j·.:1.:.: .. ;·,.i.!:i:,::
1
:!1 11:1:: .. iij'.:·1 1 11

1 

189 TitleV ·Rural & Low Income Schools 4107 i ! 
1i ;·1:;·:: ::::~:!;i:! 11·!"1:-i·i:;:;:il.1·: ::! i i'i:(,:-:1·1 ;. ;·] -.! ·i :·:·! 11

.!·.1 ·::!fi i 

190 Title V - Other (Describe & Itemize) 4199 ' I .. :. .IJ: i :,; .. :· :· .!::.!:! !:!.i.!'-1·1:1.·!-;1 .:·!.!.I I" ,: 1:·!:!:. .! i 1: ':.:_:1.l.l.1.1 
1 1 

191 TotalTitloV 0 0 I 0 I 0 I 1 .. !!; ·:::1i1.i.· .. ,.·:·1·.!.11:'ll'1.·1.ll .. :! ·1.·1l.1 1 -:i.·1·;:1·i.·' ·:1 11-.:·1 1!'1 .. 1·1 
''·rC"f"F"f'7Fefi'T~T:TR'i'ffCTR'CC'i71 I ':.1 , .. :.,·.I :1:·· l'j··11 ·· .1·111·.1 .... 1· . i·· 1'111·11 

1192 11Fooo.$ERV1cE·:.1.1-1
1

1, ,·: :., 1 ! :·: '

1
. 11 · , :.111:: 1.n:· 1;:.1.1:11·1.1·! 11:;: · :-·1 11: 111 :.1.1.i n1::: ·. 1·,.:. ·. 11: i.I ::, .i: 111 i·i·!:·!·!.1·1::·'::. ;·;.!.1 : .. 1 !.i 1 1 :,., .. ,,: /1·:·: ,. 'i::.·!,.i::.'! .. i .. ·

1
.: .. 1·.l·'.' .. •.I,'.'•.: :'.i:i.·.' .• : ..• : ... ··1:;. 'ii ... · 1 :l·.·.;.-'i.1: '.·.·! •• •.· 

193 BreakfastStart-Up 4200i 1:::·;: 1

:; , 1, i·1:
1··,j,,J 1!'i'i11·11 l:f·· ':j!1·,··:: 1:. ·11

1
11::'· 

194 National School Lunch Program 4210 i 189,805 i :::::, r I ! ,' ! ''·' '"',,,,I ! : i: ! ' .::'i ·. '.: i' i ... '·.'.··!, !'.·i.·.·.i1,:; .. :,·l ··1. ! .• ,:.::·:.1: I !:'i Ii i.'.:.·:.1 '.·i .. !':.:,.i I'·.·.' 
1195 SpeclalMllkProgram 42151 352 ; 1 !,i:i::;:::.; :: 11 .::!:!::;: i 1 ::.' 1 , i:•i ;i·:·1.; 1.j,! J:·.:i·:::(:.!I· !(:;.!1·1.!: !1: I, 1!i·.i!·.::; 1:l:!1::.1 
196 SchoolBreakfastProqram 4220i i;!.1 l::·.:;:i;·I I-! ·J 

1
;:;·;:::1:i'1:'!1.:i ii:· !'I I: : 1·:1: ·1,1 111·1·!.:,:· 1:1·:1':•!'1!! ;.:;.!·i·l.i!·: 1·1 ·I .l!J' !~·:·l·: .. !.·1' 1 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B c 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F 
(2 (30) 

G H 
(70) i-1- (10) (20) (30) (40) I (50) I (60) 

• 
1 

Muntcipat 
Description I A~ct Educational ~p~~tions & Debt Services Transportation I Retirement/ Capitnl Projects I Working Cash 

2 I am enance , Social Security I 

I _I 

2331 ARRA - Title I - Delinquent. Private !11-:::1:: 

2341 ARRA - Title ! - School Improvement (Port A} 

2351 ARRA- Title I- School Improvement (Section 1003g) 
2361 ARRA- !DEA- Part B- Preschool 
2371 ARRA- IDEA- Part B- Flow-Through 219,800 

2381 ARRA - Title 110 - Technology~Formula 
2391 ARRA- Title !ID- Technology-Competitive 

62 I 1.:''': !,;·,::.! '::':1:·:1.:::':I I I:'.'.; i 1'1 
j: 

)3 i !. 1/ 1 'i:.j':::! ,: .. !:,,1:!,I:::· ; I·!:; Ii 1:1 :,:,11:: Ii I·],.:'! 11·1;! ! 1·1,1 '·''' :1:11.11. l:i' 1.Jii1 ,,,,:,· ... ' 
~: I I , , , , I,,,,,, , ,, I, , , ,, , , i' , 1<i 

J 
(80) 

Tort 

',.i: :,:1111:1 

Page 13 

K 
(90) 

Fire Prevention 
& Safety 

,, 

i' 
,, 
'' ,!, 
i'1 

'i 1 il !li·i·:·: 'iii· 

i 1 I I I I I 11.1.:.··1··:·',··1,•'•,1•1:i•1,.',:!ii : i 
,g i i'' I '" i'' ,! , , I 
'0 ' ' : :·1 !:'i:!:::J::,i'.! i·.1: 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B c 
i-1- I (10) 

STATEMENT OF REVENUES RECEIVEDfREVENUES 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F 
(20) (30) 

Page 14 

G I H J K· 
(80)' (90) 

Description Acct I Educational 
Oporatrons & 

Debt Services 
• i Mainten;ince 

2 

(40) I 
Transportation 

I 

(50) I (60) I (70) 
Municipal 

Retirement/ Capita! Projects Working Cash 
Soclal Securitv 

Tort 
Fire Prevention 

& S;ifety 

-249 Other ARRA Funds - II 4871 I -- I ~ · 
250 OtherARRAFunds-111 4872 , l'i 
251 OtherARRAFunds-!V 4873 :: .1. 

252 Other ARRA Funds -V 4874 ·:· 

253 ARRA - Early Childhood 4875 ; 

254 Other ARRA Funds VII 4876 ' I! 1',, ,t 
255 Other ARRA Funds VIII 4877 I.·· , ; .. , 

256 Other ARRA Funds IX 4878 I ;: '; 

257 Other ARRA Funds X 4879 ' · ·; 

258 Other ARRA Funds XI 4880 54,269 I •;. . I 
259 TotalStlmulusProgr:uns 75,157 0 0 0 0 I 219,800 :,, fl 

260 Ad'°'""_ Plooomoot FoollotorneVooOI Booool'"'°"" 4904 ' . 
1 1 1 1 1 11 1 

··. ' '

11

1

1

!

1 

I jl 

1 
I I i 

11
. I ! 1 

1 

:i!l Ii Ii i

1

'i : 111 !}'. · 1 

' 1
1 1 

:L61 EmergencylmmlgrantAsslstance 4905 ';!I 

111

1:

1

•

1
, 1 :,;·; i!-;;::::!1 ;-;_:; :• ;i.I 

262 Title Ill - English Language Acquisition 4909 .:. :. : :.:: , . _ 
1
. :'. :: . I :· 1

,' • : ; -~ : •• :: • 

1

• :! _ i ·:-: 
1 

: : • , , ·: ;: ': i :: . 

1263 Leam&ServeAmerlca 49101 1' .. 1 :!·,· I -;::1 11
1:_ 1 I:- 'i· !- i;:-·: 1·., i.i ;,. 

264 McKlnneyEducationforHomelessChildren 49201 i ': ·:·!;! 1· . _! ::!-i !:,:_:_'.: fj ::: I: i'; 
1

1 
.• :., 

265 1ltlell-EisenhowerProfessionalDevelopmentFonnula 4930 1 
: :,:-:: :~·! 1 1 i! ::::_ !:' i '!;:_:.!·l·i) I i.< :,i'I::::: .·: !!. _!.;: 

266 Tltloll-TeacherQuality 4932i 147,770 , '::!'i.i :_, 1 1·: 1
1: 

1
! ,·· ;:::,T_::; 1_ I :;' .. 1/i;~;; :-'.'i· __ i:_,

1

1

1

\i :::: 
267 Federal Charter Schools 4960 1 1 - :, · , 1 I·!, :; : :; ; : i ·: : ·: '· · : : j· ;! :: 

268 MediooidMotohiogF"'d'·Admlnistrati,_eootreeoh 4gg1' I! , 11 ! 1! 
1 , /11i' I_ Yyli'::'! :;- :: '::, !;-r :1 ~.;_::::.:·! 

269 MedlcaidMatchingFunds-Foo-for-Serv1ceProgram 49921 
1' I I .Ii.:; :;!.·i'!-:-'i !_;; · . !_·, i;: l!;!;;;il 

Other Restricted Revenue from Federal Sources (Describe& Itemize) 4998 ::::. i , !.• :;;:: I 1.:-1. :,: j.;·
1 

i-· 
270 28,905 I:::·: I. I ! ,:!·:·:·.: i 'i-. '; : :.:~;: 

271 
Total Restricted Grants-In-Aid Rocolvod from tho FododorD.l GovtThru tho I I '' , ,'! ! 

620,786 o 0 o o 219,800 . 1!!1 Ii 11''' o State 0 

272 Tobi Rocoi_pts/Rovonuos from Fodor.:tl Sources I 4000 I 620,186 I o I _:.........JJJ_ o o ----:239,806]___ o o 0 

273 Total Direct Rocoipts/Rovenuos 19,179.430 I 3,138,616 I 2,686,302 I 2.402.413 I 580,003 I 249,294 I 13,454 I 33,192 16,941 

Printed: 9122/2014 CC_AFR_2011 



Page 15 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

Page 15 

A 

i-1-
2 

Doscriptlon 

3 
10 ·EDUCATIONAL FUND (ED) 

4 I 1NsTRUCT10N ceo) 1 ' ' 

B 

Fu net 

• 

c 
(100) 

Salaries 

lii'i: :·.11· 

D 
(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

E 
(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

F 
(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

G 
(500) 

Capital Outlay 

,:111 

H 
(600) I (700) 

Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
Equipment 

1; 

J 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

K 
(900) 

Total 

L 

Budget 

'l·;·i-'i.i,, :1!i'• 

5 I Regular Programs 1100 I 6,820,122 2,028,803 I 86,731 I 224,639 28,227 9,188.522 I 7.046,365 
6 I Pre-K Programs 1125 
7 I Special Education Programs (Functions 1200-1220) 1200 I 1.127,617 

8 I Special Education Pr~_rams Pre-K 1225 
9 l Remedial and Supplemental Programs K-12 1250 I 162,365 

1 O ! Remedial and Supplemental Programs Pre-K 1275 
11 I Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1300 

12 I CTE Pro_g_rams 1400 I 220.423 
13 l Interscholastic Progrsms 1500 I 375,663 

14 I Summer School Programs 1600 I 37,163 
15 I Gifted Programs 1650 I 63,745 
16 l Driver's Education Programs 1700 

17 J Blllngu::il Programs 1800 

18 Truant Alternatlve & Optional Programs 1900 

19 Pre-K Progr::ims - Private Tuition 1910 

20 Re_g_ular K-12 Proqrams- Private Tuition I 1911 

21 

22 
!Ii.!: Special Education Programs K-12 - Private Tuition I 1912 

Special Education Programs Pre-K- Tuitlon I 1913 

23 Remedi::it/Supplemenl31 Programs K-12- Private Tuition I 1914 

24 Remedial/Supplemental Pro_grams Pre-K- Private Tuition I 1915 

25 Adult/Continuing Education Programs - Prlvate Tultlon I 1916 

26 CTEPrograms-PrivateTulttoO 1917 j!:, 11·;1 
1 27 Interscholastic Progrsms- Private Tuition 1918 , ·.: 1 ,,, 

28 Summer School Programs - Private Tuition 1919 1::::. 1: 11 

29 Gifted Programs-PrivateTuitlon 1920 ;;:::: 1 ·I 1 ' 

30 Bllingual Programs - Private Tuition 1921 
31 Truants Altematlve/Optional Ed Progms - Private Tuition 1922 
~ To_t:;i_IJ_i:_i_s_tn.i~i_O_I) 10 1000 8;807,098 
~SUPPORT SERVICES (ED) ,:,·, 1' !· 1·i'i ,.,;. 1.:; i I 1 

~ i :suPPORiPSERVICES'-:PUPlt,;S:·~ ,.; ' : ifi"1'Ti ! : 

351 Attendance & Socia I Work Seivices 
36 I GuidanceSeivices I 2120 I 197,447 
37 I ·Health Services I 2130 I 93,507 
38 I Psychological Services I 2140 I 80,255 
39 I Speech Pathology&AudlologyServices I 2150 I 90,736 
40 I OtherSupportSaivices-Pupils(Describe&ltemize) I 2190 I 7,639 
41 I Tot::ilSuP.:P.:OrtSorviccs-PuP..ils I 2100 I 653,230 

264,887 

73,284 

68,382 
98,369 

7,308 
21,924 

11"·: 

2,562,957 ,, 
__ :1_1_;:11:!.':: 

49,281 
59,936 

6,331 
28,471 
20,997 

165,016 

17,523 

9,380 

977 
61,886 

207 

176,704 

40 

27,314 

4,025 

15.543 I 
48,055 

19,059 i 
2,091 

:, 

;; ,, ,, 

1,753 r-

'.i 

I 

18,236 221,858 

4,839 

8.777 
13.868 14.956 I 

i 

'.~.'i 
:1~' 

!F',',,,.,,,,,, ,§ 
, i!l!li,!I::,:: I 

73,947 236,814 j 0 

o I 2,105,750 
1.677.435 I 1,685,500 

0 
253,893 213,800 

0 
0 

314,102 365,860 
612,797 702,800 

63,530 57,950 
87,967 65,200 

0 
0 
0 

!' 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 12,198,246 12,_243,225 

942 I r 258,325 I 281,040 
4,612 I 939 I 1 os,42g I 112,075 

19,129 I 127,855 I 142,850 
1,809 I 113,542 I 115,000 

43,571 I 6,076 I 57,286 i 40,150 
43,611 I 34,321 I 939 I o I o I o I 897,117 ! 951.490 

42 I: :~SU~~()R.T~Se~iCES:~'1NS'.l;RlJCr10NAt:.,STAf:FI ! iT:I:;·; '··:·ii'I i'l I'!:[ 1:1TTD: -·-· .. ·--- 1 i'l'il'i!.!':·!·l·i· ii.;·:·!i :·1•' 1 1llil!!i·!i·i·i: ·i·I '.!I:.!'' ,-:,i.1:·1; 

43 Improvement· of Instruction Seivlces 2210 I 224,720 I 62,679 I 151,309 I 5.494 I 4,163 I 367 I 448,732 I 538,700 

44 Education::il Media Services 2220 I 305,784 I 86,359 I 232,970 I 61,146 I 80,391 I 766,650 I 862,210 
45 I Assessment&Tesung 2230 I 12,364 18,556 8675 I_ 39,595 I 72,000 

!'46 J. Totl.ISue.r:i:ortSorvices-r_ns_truction>tlStaff I 2200 I 530,504 149,038 I 396,643 I 85,196 I 93,229 I 367 I 0 I 0 I 1,254,977 I 1.472,970 

1471~·SUPPORTSEi:RVICES .. ~GENERAL;ADMINISTRATlpNJ!';i:: I 1;1,::!:i";li:I i 1:1 ! • ,-:·-- i·:"I :.i '·!:j:! 1·1: I I·: i':"'' '! '·!·i ! I: 11 .j I!: I: Ii :.1:: Iii :<1 : 11 ;:11!i!;, 11 1.:: !\!:; :.1l·i·!11·} I I •:, ! 1.:.1.,.;:' 1:·:~11,1.1 !:'I : 11• !.i'I :.,I: Ii I ,·:P-1;' ·.·1·1 ! '(,!.! ;:
1 

48 I BoardofEducationServices I 2310 I 10,249 I 361,234 I 16,669 I 14,107 I 402,259 I 
49 I ExecutiveAdministrationServices I 2320 I 202,055 I 39,297 I 1,262 I 705 I 1,742 I 245,061 I 
50 j SpecialAreaAdmlnlstmtlonServlces I 2330 I 811 I 188 

51 
Tort Immunity Services 

52 Tobi SupportSorvlcos ~ Gonornl Admfnfstratlon 

Printed: 9{22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 

2360-
2370 
2300 202,866 49,734 

999 I 

0 
362,496 17,374 0 15,849 0 0 648,319 I 

546,500 

251,000 

797,500 



Page 16 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

A B c 
i-1- (100) 

Description 
Fu net 

# 
Sabrios 

2 
53 1·· ·i sr.Jp:PORT:seRVtceS' ~ ScHooL 'ADM1N1StRATloN· ! '!:-! ::.':·;: ,:·:; : ·1. ! .! :l!!Tii· '·, 
54 I OfficeofthePrlnctpalServlces I 2410 I 805,297 
55 I Other Support Services - School Admin (Describe & 2490 I 

56 I Total ~__l?.OrtSer:viccs ·School Admin[stratlon- 2400 805,297 
s7 1 :sUPPORr$ERViCEs-:~~eus1NEss1:, · : 1.1:: 1 ,., :.1:: ~111 :-r: ::1 ;,, i1iil·! 
58 I Direction of Business Support Services I 2510 53,041 
59 I Ftscal Services I 2520 74,843 
60 I Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services I 2540 
61 I Pupil Transportation Services I 2550 
62 I Food Services I 2560 298,995 
63 I lntemat Services I 2570 
64 I Total Sup~ortServlcos - Business I 2500 42'6,879 

651: 1 sCJPPoRTseRvtces~cENTRAC:, .! !:ri:Ti :1·11f1l'i:!1·11;·:!·:::·:>:1 i 1 
66 I Direction of Central Support Services I 2610 

67 Planning, Research, Development. & Evaluation Services I 2620 

68 Information Services I 2630 

69 Staff Services I 2640 

70 Data Prdcesslng Services I 2660 
71 Total Support Services - Central 2600 0 
72 Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 

-7-,31 Total Support Services 2000 2"]18,776 

74 ICOMMUNITYSERVICES{ED) '3000 

75 PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT; UNITS (ED) 1 ' ., 1· ·:;,!j:j';;, 
76 :.1 :PAYMENTSroOTHE~G0\111·UNirs':~~~rA\E)!: ill I !'I I.I! !'i'.'1:::1i1:1 .. 1.'1.-1:.; .. ::, 

77 Payments for Regular Programs 4110 ii ': 
78 Payments for Special Education Programs 4120 1! '·I· I.~'' 
79 Payments for Adult/Continuing Education Programs 4130 i ·~: :: !. ,. : 

15,000 

80 Payments for CTE Programs 4140 ;:-!:'i, ·:: 
81 PaymentsforCommunltyCollogoPrograms 4170 :;·:H:!:!·i::. I' 

I Other Payments to In-state qovt. Units (Describe & 4190 !.·:i•.;!_ .. , .. , · 1' ! 

82 Itemize) 1: :;': ·; ! :! ·: i : 

Total Payments to Dist & Other Govt Units 
4100 

·i'I. :j.I: :,: 'i'; 

D 
(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

E 
(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

',-:;-! '! ; ·1.:· I 1 '! j i i ' i· I:: '1', I : f! ' 
242,695 I 15, 192 

6,000 
242,695 21,192 

"''"i'i:l·1!'''i!f:.:,,· :1·:11:: 

16,674 205 
6,359 6,811 

84,960 7,848 

9,548 
107,993 24,412 

F 
(400) i 

Supplies & I 
Materials· 

G 
(500) 

Capital Outlay 

''i.!''' i 11 ! ·,'' 1i ~1T1TiTI.~ '~TTT 1:i.j 
28,145 1,003 

28,145 1,003 
'i·1y,:·::-:, i 1 i:rn:.:::·:: 1 : 

306 

13,903 4,270 
3,010 

408,132 32,497 

425,351 i 36,767 

H I J K 

I 
. (700) I (800) 

0 
h 

0 
• Non-Capitalized Termination 

t er bJects , Equipment Benefits 

(600) (900) 

Total 

:li·i::·!! :! 1·::·.::"d:,: 'i]'i1' 
1,655 I 1,093,987 

6,000 
1,655 0 0 1.099.987 ) 

'1i'!-1T: ,., ::1.':·:·· ii --- -;-:TITl-i 1·1 1 .. :1· ;·:::.1·::::1::·:, :.·''' :!.I 
1,091 71,317 

240 106,426 
3,010 

0 
20,593 853,025 

9,548 
21,924: 0 01 1,043,326 

;'·!!'!·ll!!·!il·'·! 1, ''!I, •·!11ii;·j,:I: '.,:1:':·1:·1·!·ii::.;'.j,-1!:·"il:.1 :,;·; :,·! : ii Ii: f~:: -- ~-~.!~f8-;:;:;J ·,, ::: :1 :· 1 ' ~::rr· 
0 I 

0 
4,464 4,464 

0 
0 

0 4,464 0 0 0 0 0 4,464 

0 
714,476 852,818 -590,387 131,938 39,795 0 0 4,948,190 ! 

8 15,008 
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L 

Budget 

',·:·:r11:i:.:1.1.1· 

1.116,110 
8,000 

1.124,110 

':Ii·!' 'i.I," 
76,150 

126,600 
5,000 

887,350 
30,000 

1,125,100 

:.1:1:.:i!il: 

10,000 

10,000 

5.481,170 

15.Si 

83 Qn-Smto) 1:1:':1·.l 1·1.:,1: I 

84 Payments for Regular Programs -Tuition 4210 ! I -1:··1; ~' ___ _ 
85 Pavments for Special Education Programs -Tuition 4220 II I·.:!:.·! .. '.;..... 797,000 I 

Payments for Adult/Continuing Education Programs - 4230 . I;::;,·; ' I 
1 86 Tuition I I 1:::; ··· · · 0 ______ _ 

87 PaymentsforCTEPrograms-Tuition 4240 !;.;:., ··i'; 140,4721 400,000 

88 Payments for Communltv College Programs - Tuition 4270 , '· j, :: :.-.: 
1 

20,Q12_ 
89 Payments for Other Programs - Tuition 4280 :: ;; :

1 
:j ·; ·: ' ~ I , 

90 Other Payments to In-State Govt Units 4290 :;·:! ,! i .1 ' . · 
Tobi Payments to Other District & Govt Units -Tuition 4200 :: J'i :i,·~ _! · I: 

91 {In state) :!JI.! 
1

.; 708,9n 1. · 708,977 I 1,197,000 
92 Pa)'111entsforRegularPrograms-Transfers 4310 I!.,·. 11·' O 

I 93 Pa\Hl"lents for Special Education Programs - Transfers 4320 j ;I :i .j..; ·! ; O 
I.'' 11, 

94 Payments for Adult/Continuing Ed Programs -Transfers 4330 1

1 
.. 11

1
.i,:: .. ,, .. 1.: I' 1.1

1
: 'I 

0 I" ;I. 1.,.1· 1:11.·I"'. 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B c 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F I G I H I I I J 

._J__ 

2 
Doscription Fu net 

# 

(100) 

S::il::iries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

(400) 

1

. (500) I (600) , (700) I (800) 

Suppli~s & C::i ital Cutia Other Ob'ects I Non...C~pitalized Termination 
Materials . p y J I Equipment Benefits 

95 Payments for GTE Programs - Transfers 4340 ! I: : i i 

1 

96 Payments for Community College Program - Transfers 4370 ; : ! .. :,::: . i: 
97 Payments for Other Programs - Transfers 4380 · 1' • ; 'i ! 

98 Other Payments to ln-State Govt Units - Transfers 4390 :·: ! , 1 

•

1 
I ! 

Total Paymonts to Other District & Govt Units. 4300 :'::·, 1 •• 
1 

! :, 

99 Transfers nn-Stato) 1 i : ; 
1 00 Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units (Out-of-State) 4400 i :: ' ' ' 

101 Total Payments to Other District & Govt Units 4000 ; , i 
102DEBT:SERVICES(ED) ·I . ' 1·11!1: i:., 
103 · .oeBT:SeRv1Ces:~.1NTEREST'ONSHORT-TERMioEari ! :L~ ! 

1
: ' 1 

1041 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 I; ,, 
105! ·Tax Anticipation Notes 5120 'i 
1061 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 
107! State Aid Anticipation Certificates 5140 
1 08 ! Other Interest on Short-Term Debt 5150 

1:: 
"' 1:1·, 
1! ;'1 

,, 

,I o I':: 

i'=====J 
!:!.~------+.;: 

: 

1

il :.: 

I 

' 

l.1!,l:jl 

1:1: 
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K L 
(900) 

Total Budget 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 0 
0 

1.252.000 

109! Tobi tntorcst on Short-Torm Debt 
110! DobtSorvicos - Interest on Long-Torm Debt 
111 I Tobi Dobt Sorv1cos 

5100 lj 

5200 
5000 I: 

0 
0 n.,::t-----;:-o i==-=~o 

112IPROVISIONS FQR:CONTINGENCIES (ED) 1:'6000·1: 
11,440,874 --,-=---,.- 3.277,433 1.029,522 I 931.1 205,885 I 1.223,21 o I o I 18.108,047 18,991,895 

ii!; 

~ Tobi Direct D[sbursomonts!Expondlturcs 
Excess (Deficiency) ofRocoipts/Rovonucs Over 
Disbursomcnts/Expend[turcs 114 i·I : ::! 1·1: !'I:·:, :1;: :!:;ii:!::·! I:! I !.11, !'•::·;' ''!''-:1·!·1 l1!:11:J1111·1· ,'l:·1·.1.l:1.! ·11,'· ;;:;.: ,· ,-:.'·1:' ·' :I :.l,1:1·:1 .. ·1,l I .: !':· :! : if;.1 I :.1·,·l 11.:1'1::· :1• ,! i:1·!.! ,· I ·I '1'-;• :,·:: 'I ''''F''····•''''F'''[''''''''•'''','·'1''''·1·1•1·11•1·1· ··11·11·1···1+ ·1···'•"'1"'1'1'1''' :c .,, ·"I'' '''f· ''''11'1·'''1, 

I .. _,.,1;,, 1 1,,.,.1·;· ·-II 1!-· .. : .. ::,:,,1 ... : 1,,, I ,,,.,·,.I ;:, ,;II, , ,l;•'I 1:,-:, · : .. , ,., 1111 ,. 1 ,•:,,.·I,,, ,.I. I· ,·I.; 1,071,383 I :· '· 

1.!£j 20 -OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND (O&M) 

~SUPPORT SERVICES {O&M):: I " ' •'
1 

' ' I 

- ·--·---- ----- ______ , _____ ,_, _______ - '" '""" ' ! 1'' 

1191 Other Support Services· Pupils (Describe & Itemize) 2190 500 

12ol1 .l!··sUP)~o'RT:·sERViCES.~ BU$1NEss;.: ! I 11 ::::: :' 1:·1: 1 ·1·1 11i1.! i :::·:: :·::;1 
1211 DirectlonofBuslnessSupportServices I 2510 I I I I I I I I I O 

122 Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services 2530 

123 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 2540 1,047,362 

124 Pupil Transportation Services 2550 

125 Food Services 2560 1:·:,1 i·1.:,1:: I I Ii :1.: 
1261 Tot::ir Support Services - Buslnoss 2500 I 1.047.362 
127 i----Other suppOrt-·serviCes--(oesc~se&-11emTze 1 2900 
1281 Total SUr!POrtScrvicos 2000 1.047.362 
129ICOMMUNITYSERVICES'(O&M)' 'I ':.il.13000 

130 PAYMENTS~OOTHERDIST&GO~UNITS(O&M) ''1· 11i, 
131 ':,'PAYMENtS.rJ:OIOTHERGOl(r,UNITS~·QN-STATE)! I 'i'I ;.:: 
132 Payments for Special Education Programs · ' : .: 

133 PaymentsforCTEPrograms 4140 11 .. i.11: 
Other P:oiyments to In-State Govt Units 4190 ':i j ,

1

• ~·I i I 
134 (Oescr!be&ltemlze) ~;::l::·!:i1: 
135 Tobi Pavmonts to Othor Govt. Units (In-SW.tel 4100 :~1;:.:i:!·! 
136 Payments to Other Govt. Units (Out of state) 4400 !j ;I ::,l'I '' 1 1 ~ 

1 
137 TotalPaymentstoOtherDist&GovtUnits 4000 i:;:':!·::; .l·jl; 

138 DEBT S.ERVICES'(O&M)' · : . . . . ', :' .. 5000 1·-1·1:-:;;: ,.: : ,: . ·. ,. ' 

139 ! : DEB~SERVICES!•:iNTERESTON.'SHORT•TEftMOEBT!'!' :,1 i ! l:i'i.! 1··1·l.i:i I:! .. ' : 
1
': 

140 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 I ·i I! j''· i' ; ., 
141 Tax Anticipation Notes l 5120 I ·I··! : ' 1 1 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 

11,721 

243,162 347,613 873,318 i . 
I 

i·:·::!:! l'!i·:!' I:: 'i 
243.162 359,334 873,318 

2437C6-i 359,584 873,318 

::' ·i·1 
0 " 

1:1·:.:!;l!ll!' 

!i' 

116,227 

116.227 

116,227 

586: 

:·!i''1·-1:·q ,.,,1:1·1:·1:1 
586 I 

586 ! 

' ' 

'"''''II 
0 

0 

11,721 

2,628,268 

0 
0 

0 :f6":fs--:-s-89 
0 

0 2,640,239 

0 

111,053 

0 
111,053 

0 
111,053 

Oi 
0 

·:·,11.,:!.::·iT1·1.:::: 1 
;:: 

2,718,450 

2,718,450 

2·;1r8--:-sso 

150,000 

150,000 

150.~, 



Page 18 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET.TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

A B c 
W-j I I (100) I 

2 
I Description Fu;ct. Salaries 

142 Corporate Personal Prop. Rep!. TaxAnticlpation Notes 5130 ··::!I !.i 
143 State Aid Anticipation Certificates 5140 

11

1

1

1

1 

! 

144 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & Itemize) 5150 , !.: '!·: 
145 Tot:il DobtSorvico - tntorost on Short-Torm Oobt 5100 ri: : ! 
146 1QEBT:SERVICE·~ilNTERSTON.LONG·tERMDEBTil.i:!i.'1 :15200·: ' 
147 Totll Dobt Sorvicos 5000 1' 

148 PROVISIONS FOR CONTINGE,NCIES (O&M) .6-000 ;;·::: j 1·: 

D 
(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

E 
(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

F 
(400) 

Supplies & 
Mntorials 

,,., 

G 
(500) 

Capital Outlay 

H 
isoo1 I (7001 

Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
· Equipment 

J 
(800) 

Tormination 
Benefits 

K 
(900) 

Tobi 

I 1; 0 I 
!·"; 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1:1:,!·:1.:;·,· 11::!: 1

• 
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L 

Budget 

0 

0 
50,000 

['1491 Tol:::tl Direct Dlsbursomonts/Expendlturos I 1.047,362. I 243,162 
r150] Excoss(Doflcioncy)ofRocoipts/Rovonuos/Ovor l.1 :.1 ! -. ;·1·.1·: 1:11.i ! 1,i'I '':· ''i.1 : fi::m:T 

359,584 873,318 
:· 1: ·: ., 11. !Tlli}T"IT!JTTTTITi.T' :·-::[; 

116,227 
,',;·1:1.1·1·::::.:.: 

2,751,292 2,918,950 
,·!i:::l·l·1.1· 387,324 1::i'; 111,639 :~'""'..,-"':"f·~'j'f";'f!~;:;;i:j"f~-,T; ':<1 ! ,, ;; ,: :1·1 ·1 :I !'1·1:1T1 i·l1.1,1.;·1 :·1.1· 'i,.' ''' I 

0 0 

''" 
15: 

30 ·DEBT SERVICES (DS) 

153 PAYMENTS TO OTHER DIST &GOVTUNITS (OS) 4000""'1: :.j 1 , ! : ' 

154 DEBTSERVICES 1(DS) I ' ' I ·.·' 5000 !;::.! i 
1

·11 

155 '!.DEB'.1'.SERVICES~.INTERESTON!SHORT-:r:ERMiDEBTl'I i:: ! I'!! i I :, 11 ! I!.: 
156 TaxAnticipationWsrrants 5110 .1 

157 Tax.Anticlpstion Notes 5120 ! 
1 

158 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. TsxAnticlpation Notes 5130 ! 

159 State Aid Antlcipation Certificstes 5140 
160 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & Itemize) 5150 : ;: ;; ,, 
161 Total Dobt Services· lnterost On Short-Torm Debt 5100 

162 ': DEBTISERV1CES ~:INTEREST;O:N LONG~TERM!OEBT1.!·l.l I j'5200' : ; ! 

:;· OE'eh·;SERVi'C;ES ~·'~~YMENTS.oF ~~NCu:'A~'ON L()Ncil: ::~30.~; 
1

, • 

.1111.11,I'·' ·'l!'·'. .. ll!··"···:lil··li·:: ::1!'.1''· .. ;.::.;1l1·11·l•jll,;:,: ,,,ll.1· ! ; 

163 ! ·:T~~. DE.~T:(Ll~lfiurc.h~? ~r1~?~P~. R?tl~q~· !. : '· i, :. :· :· :; :: ·:,;::Ji i : ' ! 

'16'4 'TiO~tCES ~:OTHER: (DOsCi-lbO''& lt'oriilZO\ !. :· ' ": 'i ·I 'i ! 15400: I : ·:, :; .i .; .i ·; 
165 Tobi DobtSorvicos 5000 '!.!:: 

1
·: 

166 PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIE~ (OS), · ' · 1 SOOO I I 
167 Tobi Dlsbursoments/ Expond1turos i 1 : 

Excess (Doflcloncy) of Rocoipts/Revenuos Ovor : .. · 
168 Disbursomonts/Expendlturos .' ' 

170 40. TRANSPORTATION FUND (TR) 

,,, ii 11'1 
·'

1 I ii '!'II 
171ISUPPORTSERV!CES'(TR) ·· i:: ,.1 1, 

1721! I SCiP:~o'RT~ER\iiCES+·Pt:iP1i.S: ! i iii 1·i'l.IT>1;. ;,.::!TTI 11:·; ! 

lIQj Other Support SeNlces - Pupils (Describe & ltemlze) 2190 

11741,·! sl!JP.PoRT:seRVlces + aUS1Ness:·:.; :j 1·1''!ii!1·1':i.::::1:1::1.l:i 11 ! l·!·i.1' :::::,11,! 1.1 1 

0 ' 
0 
0 1,990.171 
0 

0 1,990.171 
2, 163,565 753.394 

580,000 I 

675 2,000 
2,744,240 2,745 565 

,1:;;·1 i·I i I::, ·; IJ' 
2,744240 

!:I 
(57,938) ,I 

i 

1751 Pupil Transportation Services I 2550 I 5,673 I 2,681 I 1,998,470 I 2.275 I 5.000 I 2,014,099 I 2,399,350 
1761 Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 I I I I I 6 
177l~~_P-Ort5crvlcos I 2000 I 5,673. I - ~ •. 6_§J:i:::==J:,998,470 I 2.275 I 5.000 0 0 o-i---2,014,-0_9_9 i 2,399,350 

178JCOMMUNIT)'. SERVICES (TR) I I 3000 'I 0 

179 PAYMENTS TO OTHER.01$1; &:GOVT UNITS (TR)'',,' 

180 ! :.PAYMENTS:TOOTHER'GOVT:UNITS ION-STATE)! I: I·!·;·:"; ·j ;·1:1 ~:: 
181 Pa entsforR ularPrograms 4110 
182 Payments for Special Education Programs 4120 
183 Payments for Adult/Continuins Education Programs 4130 
184 Payments for CTE Programs 4140 
185 Pa entsforCommunit CollegePrograms 4170 

other Payments to ln..state Govt. Units 4190 
186 (Describe& Itemize) 
1"87 Tot:il Paymonts to Other Govt. Units (ln-Sbte) 4100 0 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 
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A B c 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JU~E 30, 2011 

D E F I G H 

Page 19 

I J K L 

,.J..._ (100) 

2 J Description I Fu;ct Salaries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

(400) 

Supplies & 
Materlals 

(600) I (700) I (800) 

Other ob·ects I Non-C~pitalized Termination 
J Equipment Benefits 

(500) (900) 

Capital Outlay Total Budget 

188 : : pAvMErilrs1 rb OiliER!GOVT:uNrrs ·(oUT;oi=:.srATE) ii:: :!1::·440·0 W !: i: 1: (:::; 

189 Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units I 4000 I! !,j,1·::.'.·i· 
190 OEBTSERVICES(TR).:'·. ' , ·· ., ',·(:·I;!'!'.~ 
191 :·1 DEBT_seRv1Ce:~·.1NTEREST,O.N!SHORT~TEi~ DEBT!:!.:: I!: 11 .. ; I·'!'' I·,:!·:·· 

' " 1 1 1 
192 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 i.i· ! !: 
193 Tax Anticipation Notes 5120 !.!:':: 
194 Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 5130 1 •• ;:l·i· 1

' 

195 State Aid Anticipation Certificates 5140 :: i! ;i !; ; : ! : ' 

196 OtherlnterestonShort-TermDebt(Describa&ltemize) 5150 :.:':,:, ' 
:,::.Ii'' 

197 Total DobtSorvlcos- lntorest On Short-Tonn Debt 5100 ;:·!':I:·!: 

-i1i:9i:-81', ~. o"e°'e"~": s°'e"•"vi°'c°'e"'s .. ":·:"1NT=e=~e"s°'r": o"N7 c"o°'N"'. o'":· r'°. e°'RM""'o='e°'e°'t". :i"'! .:"'1"! :°"s"20"0", !! :1' :!J: .! 
: .'DEB1j SERVlce:1!~AYMeNTS OFJ~RINCIPAL:oN·LONGl 11.· ,5300: ·!:': .:::.:: ·: 

199 :: :;:reRM ciE~+:ti~~k~1~1~:J'rc'11J;;~·!~~:1.~h1~~ ~Rb·~1~~y~~: ;i :! ,j ·1 i I i . : i·.::.:i :: !!::-!! 'i·}! :! i : 

200 ~'SERVICEs1.:oTHER(DOscdbOl&:1~om12:0): :· 1
: i·i'!.! ::: ;··5490;1::1·1:1·~ i'i' 

201 Tota.I Debt Services i:!:i·:,:;:'1::: 
202 PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (TR) ''I:,',! ,·I. 6000 1·::: ·1:!., Ii.I 
2031 Tota.I Disbursomonts/ Expenditures I 5,673 I 2,681 I 1,998,470 

204 
Excoss (Deficiency) of RecoiptsJRovenuos Over 
OlsbursomontsJExpendituros 

50- MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT/SOCIAL SECURITY 
2061 FUND (MR/SS) 
207 INSTRUCTION (MR/SS) :· .· ;,i I·~ i.!::.: ! 

208 RegularPrograms 1100 ,i: 
209 Pre-KPrograms 1125 :': 

11 

21 O Special Education Programs (Functions 1200-1220) 1200 ~ :~·: , , 41.256 
211 Special Education Progranis - Pre-K 1225 I 

212 Remedial and Supplemental Programs - K-12 1250 
1 

;,.::. 1,006 
213 Remedial and Supplemental Programs - Pre-K 1275 !.: i·· 

214 . Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1300 :·: 

215 CTE Programs 1400 3.020 

216 Interscholastic Programs 1500 i::'i: 7,318 
217 Summer School Programs 1600 ;:!;i.! 610 

1218 GlftedPrograms 1650 }/' 867 
1 219 Driver's Education Progr_~fl'.1~--- ____________ 1700 i: i 

1800 :.1 : ... 2201 Bilingual Programs 
221 Truants' Alternative & Optional Programs T 1900 ,;·:::' 

1222 Total Instruction 1000 
1 

I 223 SUPPORT SERVICES {MR/SS) , 
1
.: I 2000 , 

1 224' ! SUP)~ORT:SER\i'tces~PL:IP'ILS 'I; i ! I Ir,' '··!·i·: I i'l I !.i·i i·:·,':·.: i I·:'' 
225 Attendance & Social Work Services ' 211 O 

226 Guidance Services 2120 
227 Health Services 2130 ~ i 

228 Psychological Services 2140 ·. 
229 Speech Patholoov&AudlologvSarvlces 2150 
230 Other Support Services- Pupils (Describe & Itemize) 2190 ·~:;'·! 
231 Tobi Su~portServices. Pupils 2100 ·;· 

232 ··:SURPORl'.·SERVICES·~.ilNSTRUCi!'.IONAL!:STAFF:·l·i I.I i·I·;:·: :I;!; l.i ! ! ·;:·! 
233 Improvement of Instruction Services 2210 .~ 

234 Educational Media Seivices 2220 ;: 
1

: 

235 Assessment & Testing 2230 i:":: 
236 Tobi SupportSorvicos ·Instructional Staff 2200 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 

j::,.::: 
:11' 

,, 

i·!ll 

' ' I [ 
1il, 
!''I I 
1'1 I 
I'' I 

:·::!::1.-1,., 
I·: 

1:1!;. 
!1j 

' ,, 
j·:· 

1

.1::1': 11: 
;!i!:'! 

:·! 
2,275 

I, 

s.ooo I o i 0 
c;cc;-;,,;rrm;;cr~ ! 

0 

0 
0 0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 0 
0 

0 
0 
b 0 

2,014,099 I 2~:fs-9-,:-350 

388.314 

i··,!.! i!!·i 
+------'1=22~,8~5~0 144,500 

0 

·1---~•1~,2=5,:-s I 1a.ooo 
0 

1,006 2,000 
0 

3,600 
10,700 

800 
1,500 

' ! r---~16~,~17;;0 24,000 
1.128 
1,301 I 2.000 i' ,, _____ 00-

~34 I 56,400 I 
:

1 .1.!ll:,:.1·i·il.ii: 1!1::1.:.:1;:·1:·1::"::::,: 
1'0,695 9,000 

i ! 1----~44,0~1=8 48.200 
0 

54.713 I 57,200 
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i-1-
2 

A 

Description 

B 

Fun ct 

• 

c 
(100) 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F I G H 
I (500) (600) (700) 

Salaries 

(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

I Capital Outlay Other Objects I Non-Capitalized 
Equipment 

J 
(800) 

Termination 
Benefits 

K 
(900) 

Total 

I 

I 
' I 
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L 

Budget 

237 1 !sui:>PORTSERVICES'~'.G'ENE~L!AoMINIS'.17ijAT10N';:::i:1i·il·!'.!·li ~ :· :.i·1!iif1Tfi1~!,i-;1'::1;1-:i:f·J iT! ,: ,,: r fi r;;I I T:-:;'~.:cl., .r!·i l'I: .:·:,:1·11!~;1 .if"i)ffi :.1. !!',: 17:. 
' I,,:: . '····. I! ' ,, ''', '':!!' I ,, .. : .: 

1·1.11.:·:::i·ll·!I' 111 !l''.'1:·11' ,:!l!!I 
238 BoardofEducatlonServlces 2310 1 1 1 ''·:",.. :·:.::; .:·! .;. :;: ;1·: :::ii!!I'· :' !: ii;;·.:. :I. 
239 ExecutiveAdmlnlstratlonServices 2320 !i· I , .' 14,8631:. 1, ;·, ' :· :: ! , ,·.,! ::1 ! ;.·,:.:.,. :·i .. : i:: 1 ''1,·,,.!.

1
!. 1

' 
240 ServiceAroaAdministratlveServlces 2330 !': · ·,.

1

·1 ! 12 :· :;: , 1 , i 1 11 ·.:l· ii i

1

: 

1 

ii' .. , :·! !· ;. :·: i·.: , .. , , . , , ·n t
1

'

1

1

1
' , ,, , ··• •• •• ,, 

1

1' 241 ClaimsPaidfromSelftnsuranceFund 2361 ,: 1·':!1:1 ::· j: ! . ,! . 1;: !·i · :: :;1: . : 

Workers'COmponsa.tionorWorkers'OccupatlonDlsease 2362 ''·:: ·'.:·::···:, i:l'!I' I: Ii' ii 
11
! ! ':.·: ! ' .. '.·.:.!:.; ,,:.: :: ·1!1'i.!: :,11.:·~;',! !Ill 242 Acts Payments :.. 11~ ;' .;-: :·il.i! ::.,'!·<:' : :,, .i· ! ii,'! r 

243 Unemployment Insurance Payments 2363 ::::· i,, .. ,ii; :::.:;· i' :I· i! ,,·::: j :i :, :i_,:. :::: :, l,i'ii!'i'·;· ::>:·; :.: r 
244 lnsurnncePayments(RegularorSelf-lnsurance) 2364 ' 1.: :ii! :· · ; ... : ·:·; :;: I·!·: :'.i :.::·;', ~;, r 
245 RiskManagementandClaimsServlcesPavrrents 2365 , ·, , , :: , '.:.- .:- ... 1.,.1:!:' 'Ii' i;:: r . .. .. , ,i'I ., ' , ., 11 
246 JudgmentandSettlements 2366 ,·,: .I·.. ,::1·: ::., ::.: 1 ·i. ,::, ,, ·,'Ii ( 

Educational,lnspectlonal,SupervlsoryServicesRelatedto 2367 'l: :.:,·. 1
j .. i L·:· ' '·,'·!. '', 1::.1. i: 

11
:>:'-::· 

247 LossPreventionorReduction .i-: ·:·:·: 1 , i ;: 1'.: ': !.::;.;: .:;·.: ' 
248 Reciprocal Insurance Payments 2368 i·•, 11 .: ii: ',::: :. ! 

1

,·: .{)'.,:·!.'; :., :·Ii.;' .. ·::: ·:.:: ::'· 
249 Legal Services 2369 1.-.: ,,, 1 ! ! . ; .. ! 'i ;·i. :i ::;:.::·: ::·;· .. · 
250 TotalSueP.OrtServlces·GcncralAdminlstrotion 2300 <.'!. ''1·~, I 14,8751' !·: !i i 1·:. : .: : .:: , Ii' :;.r·:.. -:·~.··· ,::·. 1 .i ·i·i ::: 
251 ,:·'suP.PORT'SERv1ces~:scHooi:.::ADM1N1STRAT10N:11: 11.:'' ;, .. , 1 . ·.·.l.:··1::::11·:1.:11:, '·' ,'· ';i·,:

1

::.;i' :l•i•';i'; i,f· ., :):::1.:! i: i·::(::·1 '":,:; ,:,'::.: 
252 Officeofthe·PrlnclpalServlcos 2410 ''' ,"'·,·ii 51,122 '! '' !.!' ·;:; : j; :.'.;il·i1 !:.::: .· .. 1·'' :_.., ,!,: 

OtherSupportServlces-SchoolAdminlstratlon 2490 1 ~· i:-r' :,: '!ii,:;::;::: :- j:,;,:. :,. 1' ;,:·,., ?·· 
253 (Descrlbe&ltemize) ;' .. : ::1 i :,. ::: .,.1 · '

1
::'::::i ,:il:::,.:

1 
:':;::1,:·:i·, ·:· 1· 

254 Tot.o.ISueportSorvlcos-SchoolAdminfstration 2400 :,: .. : '·, · :!;·. 51,122 · i 1.
1 

:
1 

!'·:·;::::: I::.: ;:, 1!::-... 

2ss 1rSiJPP;ORT:SERv1cEs·+eus1NEss 1::·i
1
:1.1!·i1,·· :'!·:·1·11.1:11·:::·,

1 
;1··. 1:' ' "' lil•ili:11 1 ·:: '' ·'•' : 1J/, Ii •. ·:···,!:,! 

256 DlrectlonofBuslnessSupportServices 2510 
11 

·i.,,1':•, 762 I:· i! _:,,: :: !.! : :i: ' ii. !·i 
257 FlscalServices 2520 :::' '.:: 16,684 I:·; · !.·., ~.: .. 

259 Operation&Malntenanoo.ofPlantServices 2540 j.!:', .j ·.:, ! 231,384 !: !:::·/::-: I 1 ! :!} !'; ji'!·i·!· J:, . . 
260 PupllTranspcrtatlonServ1ces 2550 ' 'I 81 1 .. ':.:r.;: ;;, ;·: :·., :· ,1 

\ ·!.: ' 

o I 
14,863 I 14,900 

12 
0 

0 
0 

', ·· I 0 I •.I' ''"'I I ',•,·,ii ::'j·!; 14,875 14,900 

'ii':::,, ,,i., .. ,,,r.,.,,,, .. 1 
i:i- '.:::!I::: I 51,122 51,100 

,,., 0 
51,122 51,100 

li:!I o11l 1·" !ll·',•::·!1 

! ;,1!. 762 1,000 
16.684 21,000 

0 
231,384 235,000 

81 
57,000 

258 Facilities Acquisition & Constructlon Services 2530 , , : 1 ., i': :: I'; ' .;. i; I 
1 

i·: i :i :i I! : t· : !: . II I' 

261 FoodServlces 2seo 1
• •

1
·: 1

1 52,455 !· 1·:,I::::: :·:' ·. .:· !•' :;·:,·::: '!:;:: II!! 52,455i 
262 lntemalServices 2570 ii:

1
, . 1i'· :.:;:::'.,.1 1:: i' '·· ·.. ·:: \.1:

1
·: ! !.;,-, : O I ~ . ToblS1P-1?.ortSorviccs-Busin.0$S ... . 2500 I··_"::: 301,366 ·.:,:: 

1 
;·:J::~:!::: : .. ;::·; : ::::..:·: ;,:.;::

1

:·1 ii ],/:.: :., 301,3661 314,000 I 
264 : 'SUP~ORT:SERVICES'·.:CE,NTRAL;j 11 i.I I' I::; I; i·! i":: i.i i: !:!:·.!.''I I! '·.. I 1·111.111.11 ! i·I ;':,': ,:'! ;.,.• !:1 i.: I:! '.',:·1'. :1 .. :: .:::'.!ii !:i.: :.: : ! ! !! •,:: i.i i ! ;'•; l·i IT'.: ,·.ii!!: 1::1-; 11 ::· 
265 DlroctionofCentralSuppcrtServ1'ces 2610 ::·', :··: 

1
1! !·,! !: 1 ',

1

,, '_': ' ' O I 

266 Plannlng,Research,Development,&EvaluatlonServlces 2620 :,, .. :·:. '' :.· 1 I '· :.,i' !;j ': ;;: 0 
267 lnformationServlces 2630 : ,! ', :·:. ' '!

1 
·:;-:·: :·1 

1 
:,! , ::.. o 

268 StoffSecvloes 26401· 

1

:

1

:!,;1' . !/.I /.! ','I, I··,.': 1; I', ...... i O 
269 DataProcessingServices 2660 ,:;:.: I·: I.'':: ·1i !.i.:' !'.:·! 1

1

1;·: ·,::: .,, 1,.:;-~:., :!:;;::: O I 
270 ToblSupnortSorvicos·Contral 2600 ::, ' ::~·:,'' 0 1,./>! 1 .1.\::i:i: ii·::;, :.'::, :' :':_'· 1·: .. ::, !i> ::i >· O O 

271 OtherSupportS.orvices(Oescribe&ltemlze) . 2900 .,, I.!,;!'( .•. ::"' _ :::, ~.! ·:,~ ., ,i:i::~:: :'::·.::' :i.!.:! 'i·::, .. · . 'i,.!'. ;·:, :;.; j;: 0 20,000 
272 Totarsupportservicos 2000 !; .

1
·1·::1:: 446.010 ;:::1 1 .::·;::.;: •

11

( :i 1::·;: ·\ !:: ~··. :., :.; :r: 1·:·!.! ::.: .i:;.~,~ ':.. 446,010 I 513,606 
273COMMUNITYSERVICES(MR/SS) ·, · 3000 ,· ... :. 1,146 ·:·: ,,.,,:;::i ; !·1 1,!; ; i' ' !_;, 1:·: :., 1,146 500 

274PAYMEN)'STOOTHERDIS'(&GOVTUN!TS(MR/SS)':'·· ;.:·: :':\::·i··ll:l'll.1:1'.!:I'!!:;:!:.:-.. :,; ·::.: :!·::·)i·': i:!'.l;.1:, j·;: !1·',.: ::·i\:: .··.' .,:::: •. : :, .. 1 !i•·''·'•:•lli'·· ''··ii!ii, 1 11·· 

275 PaymentsforSpecialEducationPrograms 4120 !:i, :::::1.:. Ii!::':·· :1:1·>i! {,;\ ;;::· I 1, ;:::I ::·:·:':'!' 1 0 
276 PaymentsforCTEPrograms 4140 :·, i :!. 1' .::. ;., II' 0 I 
277 ToblP:wmontstoOthorDfst&GovtUnlts 4000 

1
):';

1
:·;1:

1 
::. n ,;. ,, !; , : ·::_'::;;:,, :.:.;.: i':: ';':' ,·-., ,.: :::: :j.;,;i·: ::. ,,::!, 0 0 

278DEBT'SERVICES(MR/SS) ,.,, ·· .. 
1 

'J1 .! ll!!·i!! !/'''''••',, :,i ;; 
11 

! 

1

1.• ,: ' i, I . \ !Iii li•,:i:::.·:;!ii ;':i1!!1'li'!'lil!I 
279 !!DEBTSERVICE''INTEREST1DNSHORT,TERMDEBTi!l1ili!l1i: jii"• ! 

1

j ii j! .1:: i I i :1! : I '. '·. ! ; 1{'. 11! .·,, !i•ii'i'!ii! :>' !•i '!~! 
280 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 1·1 ~: ,:, I jfl i;. : :· ;i':: ! :: '·; : 

1

' .:., ;.11:,. · O 
281 TaxAnticipatlonNotes 5120 11 ,1· ',,.:··::! ' 1·,i: i.,·i!·';:i · l:~I '.~ 1·: ,; :·: :, o 
282 CocpocatePernooalPcopRoplToxAotioipotiooNoteo 15130! ii I;>... 

1
., >1;J1i!{,,i':'i l!J 1 I; 1 ii ,! 'Iii, 1" .;,, 1i JI. 0 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 



Page 21 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

A B c 
._L (100) 

2 I Description I Fu;ct Salaries 

283 State Aid Anticipation Certlf1cstes 5140 : 

~~ ~!~; ~~:c::~:~:~~rost ~: ; ·I ! 

286 /'."ROVISION,FOR CONTlNGENCIES (MRJSS) '6000 ·,!,i. 'I I 
i 

' ' 2$7] Tobi Dlsbursemonts/Expondituros 
ExcoSS(OOfiCloncy) of Rocolpts/Rovonucs Ovor 

2881 Oisbursemonts/Expondltures 

290 
60 ·'CAPITAL PROJECTS (CP) 

D 
(200) 

Employee 
Benefits 

~I SUPPORT SERVICES (CP) ' i 1' I' 11 

1292]: iSUPPOR:TiSERVICE'sl~'BUSINESS· , i:; ! i: i 1·; !'! i,;.I' ll!.i I!! ! !. ', 

2931 Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services I 2530 

E 
(300) 

Purchased 
Services 

331,715 

F 
(400) 

Supplies & 
Materials 

G 
(500) 

Capitai Outlay 

10,122,160 

H J 
(600) (700) (800) 

Other Ob"octs I Non-C~pit.alized I Termination 
J Equipment Benefits 

:1:·1.·1 
1 1,:·1 

K 
(900) 

Total 

'!!l!.·:.::1·1 

0 
0 
0 

10,453,875 ! 
2941 Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) I 2900 I O I 

Page 21 

L 

Budget 

0 

11,025,000 

295 ToblSu~ortServlces 331,715 I 0 1 10,~,16-0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 10.453,875 ,--1~625]00 

296 PAYMENTSTOO,THEROIS' T&GOVTUNITS.(CP)' , '!(~ ::: :-.:: :,.1·,·::1·j,·r· I Ii 1
1
1 l·i·l i'i-11 i l·:I., .1. ': 1 ·: :.! i·:.; ;:T~·rn·· ·:!~,.:1:1.: 

1

., 1~1· !' 11 :.::~~~i:::1·1·! I 1·1 .-,-,.,-,Tl 'i l'i !I 1,>, ;·. 1·~1-~:::.:"i: i 1·: : :-~-T~ ·, 1·.1
1

, ! 1:':'
1
'1I::1 

1 · :·. ''I·': I' I ! I I 1-1' ·11 ' ' i'1 1'' I ",, ''·" ·11.! I ·I '·: .· ;·, ·"'::' : 11 ,. ,·, ! '!I I' ' ' , ''•'''I I• ''I·'' I .1 ., ,, ' i···,;: ','' !. 

297 i iPAYMEN"ljSITOOtHERGOVT:UNITS·(1i'i:.Stirto).i: 
1

: :.::;:i:!'i I 1 l·1·!.; · i: .I· :., "', 1.
1
: , ... ;. . ; .. ' •. 1··1·.l···I·.·· .,

1

,

1 

... ! 1, '.. . .. '.·Ii.·!:; · .,: ·'.'·' 1· ·::1., 1 · 1 : .. i I i ... ' ... !.I •. ·.,.::. ·:·:··.: i.
1. ,···1·! 1 .... 1:

1

·'·'·.·."· '":ii I,·:·. i 
1

"' ; :·i 11 .; 1 :·· ·! i ! ; 
298 PaymentstoOtherGovtUnlts(ln..State) 4100 

1
;.::· :1·1:

1

:.1i·! 
1 
.. 1

1
·! '!: ;·: 1

!' ! l·i·j ' , ., " 1 i;,!1·:·1:1! !·!·!:'! O I 
299 PaymentsforSpeclalEducationPrograms 4120 ;!.I,,, !'!! .!!':l·ill:I ,: ,·;: :·, ·!; , i!1:· ··:•''i 11l 1 .. ~·:·!. 0 
300 Pa entsforCTEPrograms 4140 ,·:, 1:11'i:l:.·!1::!·i .. 11 1 (111.1 :: 1:.,,:.1 : .. ,·1.:

1
· '.:1::1•,::1

1 
'i'i.l.·:1f------"o+-------I ' ,, 1·' ,, ,, ' "'' '',' '' '. ' '' ., 11-----7-f-----l 

301 OtherPaymentstoln..StateGovt.Units(Describe& 4190 ',. 1 ,1.'.·.i. '.':.::'.',::,.: :;' 1.: ':·,:!,,1'.·:, ',•.:···,., 1
1
111:.:·!···1:.1, ··: :.:1.:. o , 1··'. '1 . ·, . ., "II 1·' 'i ·'·1··'·, ,,, i .,·1, 1------,,-F=====>;o 

302 Tot.:llPaymontstoOthorDlst&GovtUnits 4000 1!.: 0 :i·
1
·:·.·:: ;•:/: 1ii 11'1 :·•!:1:1:, 0 .,·: 1 .!!·11'1' 1':1j.: 1

····,·:, ,;1·1·1·1 0 0 
I I',,.,,;,.,:.,,,,, ' "I I ·I!· .:·,1 · :·:, .... 1 ·:·1· ' I 

303 PROVISIONFORCONTINGENCIES{S&C/Cl) 6000 ,.. ..,·.,;::, 1"',i;i·'.1 i :.1 :.1.1:: jl.!l:j:l'lj;j,1',., ·;::: iii1 ::;·,·ii.:!:1 :· 1·:·:: ::·:·!: :j,;· ··:i.il!•ii:;·i.I·::! 

~ 
TotalDisburscmonts/Exponditurcs O 331,715 I 0 ! 10,122,160 I O i 0 I 0 I 10.453,875 I 11-;-0-25,000 l 

--Excoss(Deficloncy)OfReceipts/RovonuesOver lj:I !.'I;._,.:;·:·, ··---T:;.; :.:111 i i': I·:.·: I j ! !'i :·,1~·1;! :;j: i'i:' i . :.: ·
1
·f1 I !'i1i,:':•', .-i;-!.~t::·;i~17·! i 1

1
1·:·i·! ! ; .!;'·i·:1 ! i I l'!.i\ 1.: i I:[ 

Disbursemonts/Expondlturcs .:·!,!· ll 1·::1 1 i ::: iii': j. :1,! , ii! 1·: ! I .. :·1:! ~: :··, '~ ''··!: 1· ! :.,·1·.:1'' ,·i :1·i.i·i i :: ! l·I':: · :,.I:': i ,.: I:! ·'':!·:1:: (10,204,581) i·l 1'1!,1;·i.I':i1:.1· 

307 
70 - WORKING CASH (WC) I 

3091 80 ·TORT FUND (TF) 

3101: 1 ·S.CJP:~oRT ~ER\llcES: +GENERAL. iAoM1N1sTRA.r10N :i .: fl"': :I .I :1 :I 'I. I :11 : :, r·:· i' 
3111 Claims Paid from Self Insurance Fund I 2361 

Workers' Compensation or Workers' Occupation Disease I 2362 
312 I Acts Payments 
3131 Unemployment Insurance Payments I 2363 
3141 Insurance Payments (Regular or Self-lnsurance) I 2364 
3151 Risk Mana9ementan_d Claims Services Payments I 2365 
3161 JudgmentandSettlements I 2366 

Educational, lnspectional, Supervisory Services Related to I 2367 
3171 Loss Prevention or Reduction 
3181 Rectprocal Insurance Payments I 2368 
3191 LegalServlces I 2369 
320 I Property Insurance (Buildings & Grounds) I 2371 
321 I Vehlcle Insurance (Transporation) I 2372 
3221 Tobi SupportSorvfcos -Gonorol Administration I 2000 
~DEBT SERVICES (TF) I, ', 

1' : i ' '' I' ,I' I ; ' ,.·1 ! ''/ 11 5000 

~ :: '1 DEB1i SERVICES:~· INTEREST ON ISH.ORT-TE~ DEBT:! ·I:! 'I'! ! 'i l 1. i 

3L:o Tax Antlclpm1on warrants, 5110 

326 Corporate Personal Prop, Rep I, Tax Antictpation Notes 5130 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 

'llifli ,., 1111 . 1, I.·. ':r111:-1T:F;,-,1:rT111:1r1: 1: 1·: 1 

936 

33,528 

12,205 

0 o I 46,669 0 
1: ,1 

:,i·. 1 i!i': 
j.I 

,, 
0 

i: ',.,:,!':fi·l'l·i'il.:1::·i·: 

0 

=-"'-~"-j '!I , 
1

1'1'.!· ii1:·: 

0 

!,' 

0 

ii:' ''ii,, 

0 

0 5,000 
0 

936 
0 63,500 
0 

33,528 100,000 
0 

12,205 

0 
0 

46,669 168,500 

0 
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A B I 
e-1--

Fu net 

• Doscrlption 
2 

327 Other Interest or Short-Term Debt 

328 Tobi Debt Sorvlcos • lntorost on Short· Torm Dobt 

3291 PROVISIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES (TF) 

c 
(100) 

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDGET TO ACTUAL 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2011 

D E F G H 
(200) (300) (400) (500) (600) 

S:ilo.rics 
Employee Purch:ised Supplies & 

Capital Outlay Other Objects 
Benefits Services Materials 

' ,, 
:;, 

Page 22 

I J K L 
(700) (800) (900) 

Tot:i.I Budget 

0 

-~ Total Dlsburscmonts/Ex~cndituros 0 0 46,669 0 I 0 
3311 Exccss(Doflciency) o(Recelpts/RovonuosOVor j:;<'i:! ! I,: I ~-~': __ ~·l '::!'i:::1,{fTiTTi::,, I 1'.i 1·: I·: I.I!! i !'i' i1·i j,;:, ! ! !1: ·':·i·i::·;:: ! · ! :_[:; :_LU.i~J_'.j_:.1i: .:·!:i:i·!:! i'l.!·I' · ----- --,-i- !:! ·. 1 ! i·:: i 'J}_li_,,::Jj (13,477)1 :: ·:·1·:.

1 
i: ·: i i101 

333 
90 ·FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND (FP&S) 

334 SUPPORT SERVICES·(FP&s) 1
' i >:' 

335 I iSlJPP9R;tiSERVl9~Si·.BUSl,NESS I:! I:~;:.:!,:,·:·: 

336 I Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services 2530 0 
3371 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 2540 0 
3381 Tobl Support Services· Business 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
339 I Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) 2900 I 0 
~01 Tobi SupportSorvicos 2000 I 0 0 ' 0 I £._I 

~ 

0 o. I o I o 
341 PAYMENTSTOOTHER.DIST&GOVT·UNITS(FP&S) .· .. · - ii!•·· 

Other Payments to In-State Govt. Units 4190 : 

342 (Describe & ltemlze) , : .:. i::: :; 
343 Total Pavmonts to Other Dtst & Govt Units 4000 i·; 

:1.1,: 

!'1 

i:: ''T i ! i .~' I :: :' '!'! !. I I ':::':ii! ! I ·; :; ·i 1, i' !: : ; I l i : 

I! I I ~ 11'j:::!:; Q 
··' 0 0 

344DE6TSER\'ICES(FP&S) ... . : ..... ·::·· :;:I: ···1 

345 i: bEBTSE~ICES:·l~TERESTiON SHORT~TERM:DE6T1··I 1·1:1 ! ! I::,.;:· ' ... i ! 

346 Tax Anticipation Warrants 5110 : .:: 
347 Other tnterast on Short-Term Debt (Describe & Itemize) 5150 1·;· : · 
348 Total Debt Service~ Interest on Short-Torm Dobt 5100 ··: 

349 I DEB:tSERVICES1·1NTERESTON 11,;.0NG·TERMDEBT 11·1'1520.Q ·:. 
~ --o06fS0rVICoT-!Pnymont:s1of°PrlnclpalOn!tong..Torm O.iD.": '153. 00 , 

350 
'1'1111 1 11 I 11 I I I I 1' ,,, ·.:,;•:11·! .,,,,! ,I 

~ ..wJl.L(_\.;_oaseLe.lU'.ClJa:sc..:e.dJiclPal.:Ectltod1 1 1 1 : ,. ·. 11 ·! ·11 . . 1 I.! . 
351 Total Debt Service 5000 

352 PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES {FP&S) 1 
·,· ;,6000 

~ Total Dlsburscmonts/e:cpond!tu~os I ____ " _, O I 0 I ___ 0 I_ O I_ O I O I__ O 

Excoss (Deficiency) ofRecolpts/Rovonucs Ovor [:11'.';.1-11 1. ·I .. ", /, 11 ; ,.''i l·i·I :'.I .1 ! 'i.1 .. '' ·M:1·:''; :' i·' (' :. 1' 1 \·':· 1:1· ::::·: :"·,':';':·:,:':·::: :':·:::;·I' 1]; I 1·1 :' !.IJi:'·'1·f··' I' . .':'.'' !11_1)f'i !',','.' ;.: :l{i f ·,':·I·' 1 :'. ;.,: · :.'.'-! ,')-1·1 i 
Disbursomonts/Expondltures l!·:::!. 1.I 1. ,· ', :~li; :l.:i.1 11 ·k1.l 1.! :·_i.li!: 1i,: i:!.: ! ! ... ! , ! '!:·1:: ·!·I·! 11:.1'ii:·:· ·:·:·1 !· .1.: !·1.: 1 I i1·;1;: 1!::·!··IJ:; ! :!:..!.::;:: i'!·i '··::.!: 1.1·! ! ! J: ;:; l·:.i·i 1·! 

o I o 
I" I'' ;.,., 1 1·1.•.11·1 111' I 

. ,:,,li.l!HI. 16,941 11' 354 

0 ,,,,I 
'·i!I ::.: 

Printed: 9/22/2014 CC_AFR_2011 
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,1 A 

f+1 District's Accounting Basis Is CASH 

ARRA Revenue Source Codo 

3 I 

17 ! Impact Aid Construction Formula 
18 l Impact Aid Construction Competitive 
19 l QZABTaxCredlts 

22 I Build America Bonds lnterost Reimbursement 

23 I ARRA- General State Aid· other Govt Services Stobllization 
24 I ARRA· other II 

FEDERAL STIMULUS· AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT (ARRA) of2009 
(Detailed Schedule of Receipts and Disbursements) 

B c D I E 
·-RECEIPTS-~ -

(100) 

I 

(200) 

Acct · ·· ' • 
S.:il.:ii'les 

EriiployOO I # l·'AR,RA,Reteolpts Benefits 
! 

I F I 

I 

(300) 

Purch>ised 
Services 

G I H 
·DISBURSEMENTS-· 

1400! I 1soo> I 

Supplies& 
Materl:ils 

C:iplt.:il Outra)' 

J I K 

(600) (700) __ I (800) 

Non.!caplt.:ihxOci TeTmhurt!On 
Equlpmerit I Benefits 

Other 

251 ARRA-Otti°'lll l'v'•I vi I I I I I I Ii 26 ARRA• Other IV "'"'" ~ 

55 
56 

;; I : I I I I I I I I : : I 
0 1'! I 

8Q i _t:;,d ?I':(:) <iA. ?I':(:) I' 

~gi·~-£+f111.1:·i'l·i;.;1··· .·::-.'.~~.·,~~~I I·' I·,,, I,,., ,I., .. I 

1. Wero any tUnds from the State Fiscal St<ibilization Fund Program (SFSF) Gonorat Stato·Ald Accounts 4850, lino 5 & 4870, llno 23). 
used for the following non--allowablo purposos: 

§ Payments of maintenance costs; 
Stadiums or other facilities used for athletic contests, exhibitions or other events for which admission Is charged to the general public; 
Purchase or upgrade of vehicles; 
Improvements of stand-alone facilities whose purpose is not the education of children such as central office administrative buildings; 
Financial assistance to students to attend private elementary or secondary schools unless the funds are used to provide special 

education and related Services to children with disabilities as authorized by the IDEA Act; 
~ School modernization, renovation, or repair that is inconsistent with State Law. 

2. If any above boxes are checked provide the total amount 
of questioned costs and provide an explanation below: 

F:\CLIENTS. PRIOR YEARS\CLIENT 11\COAL CITY SCHOOL DIST. #1, 1473.~1\FS_11\CC_AFR_2011, 9122/2014 

I L 

(900) 

TOtal 
Expondltui'os 

0 
0 

· .. 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

54,269 
294,748 
-···==I 
' ,, 

Page23 
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Printed: 9/22/2014 
CC_AFR_2011 

A B I c D 

' · . .- ' ' ' 

SCHEDULE ClF AD VAL.OREM TAJ< RECEIPTS 

!,·i ·: ,::;:; :: !'':1·1·:rax~·.~ecehl'O:<l...l.1:1:! 
:·

1

• i ! ·1.i 11' 1: l·I 11J1~1'o·':r'nru:s~oi1'1!:::: 
.-.· :! · I l:·!.'!l'i"·""' ···l,11'·.1'·.1, .. ,! 

'I i;
1 

;Ii.'. ll 1··.·I· ( .. '.'o·m····.:2 •. ~~o.l~eyy:·& ..... :~.'.io .. ' . i:! ,! 1:11·! ·1: ! i :' ·· : 1 :: 1 ~eYroS)l·~i·'''.·.,I,:'·, 
·· 1'1· lr1··1 !.:,·i ,., , ,.: '::.1:i·1:: ... ,·: i::-:,·:: ,·:::.: 
1 , II'• :0 ·1,11 ,•1·, 

·1.•ll'l'l·l'ill'''·' ''"' '''' i:.1.l:1.:J1::,;·,:"1·''l.l::::·.1:·:: 11·:·: ·1.
11:i1!'r .. ':::·-:.,,;:1R.i'il:!'i·!·:j·.1:i·1·:1'I 

!' :' ;: !·1.axes·,ReCeive'd 
1 

.. I ,. ,: :i :: ~xes: , ecelved 1, ! 1, ;i 

'

:(· .. _,·:ci:::::i;1,.I.'· .,,, '' 1 : ''Ii'(~"" ,.2, 
11 ·' 1 

"'.1.l ,·.1::• 1·· 
'I from:'thc!201°0 L::eVy)'' ! 1: .! i "or:n: 009!&!,Pi'IOi'ii :: :I 
·1':!·i:i:l.'i.':·.:i'!'''' l·,l '1·.·'1'' ! ,.I,... :!1:1":1'1·.:: ' ... i i.L'~Vr'o's')'.;:1:1: .. 1:·:::1;1 i 

I ·i'·'·:.1:·1';:1:'·'1' "!i ·I j,!!. ;I,.:., ... ::'!'''::·.1.l.1j 
1·1-:·!.:1·.1:'1;1.1·1,i·1.:·!!',1·: !·: :;j.!'l.l·Ib'~1:~~~;~-il!!'0i 1 :'>1 ·'i. 11 1'J:1' ,,, I'•!; 

t-4-
3 
4 Educational 14,672,982 14,672,982 

5 Operations & Maintenance 3,125,711 3,125,711 

6 Debt Services •• 2,685,797 2,685,797 

7 Transportation 1,386,810 1,386,810 

8 J Municipal Retirement 233, 131 233,131 

9 I Capital Improvements 0 0 

10 I Working Cash 8,782 8,782 

11 I Tort Immunity 30,345 30.345 
12 I Fire Prevention & Safety 16,766 16,766 

13 I Leasing Levy 0 0 

14 I Special Education 241,115 241,115 

15 I Area Vocational Construction 0 0 
16 I Social Security/Medicare Only 297,002 297,002 

1. 17 I Summer School 0 0 
18 I Other (Describe & Itemize) 0 0 

19 I Tom.ls 22,698,441 DI 22.698,441 

20 
r3't1 • The formulss in column Bare unprotected to be overldden when reporling ori a ACCRUAL basis. 1221 •• Alf tax receipts for debt Sflrvlce payments on bonds must be recorded on line 6 (Debt Services). 

E 

::·1·:' : !;! !·j.i·.i.1·::::;:·;:-1:;i:iii':1·:!;i·: 
1Total. ~lmt1t,ed.".'f'~xes1· 

:1. '<trOm:tt1.e:20.10.1t~rl': i 
ii) :·:,.:'::·'!'!·! !;!.!':;1·fl::!:i:'::',;:; 

14,626,827 

3,177,377 

2,898,875 
1,469,790 

278,105 

7,950 
7,950 

15,901 

278,105 

337.653 

23.098,534 

I F 

1

1<-i.1·1,;.;,1;::11:1.·j·!·l·i:' 'i',;,1:1. 

:~~1!~:~~,~~:~~~+s::t;~~.1 
:·:cfrO'in.'thJ·2Q10,L;O' )I·!; 
'.': .-·'·'''l"'.1 '.'l'l ''I.' i • .... '' 'ft.1·.',. "'1 1 '!·1·:11 1:1,,:·:,.:.''· '·'IT:: 

::::·,·:::··,
1:1:::.::!;!.1::.::.'.i:;:.,,, 

'!.: 1:1(Column:e~.C) 1 1J.,,; 
14,626,827 

3,177,377 
2,898,875 
1,469,790 

278,105 
0 

7,950 
7,950 

15,901 

0 
278,105 

0 
337,653 

0 
0 

23,098,534 
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A I B c D 
SCHEDULE OF·SHORT·TERM DEBT 

Outsbndtng I Issued 07/01/10 
Beginning 07101/10 Through 06130111 

Doscrlptlon 
2 

coR~~~rE .. ~i::RS~N:f'L;-p~o-P$~~:~el:'i~ce~~NtiT.AJCII-I i"ff_I_;,-,~:{ : 11 
3 A"TICIPATION NOTES CPPRT.)' I':; .. :.,: ... -· 1 I! !· 1 ,.,,: :,,.:,.1·11, ·I· I'·''! j'_, I' '11 f~ I I, ·''''I , , '' ,., '• '",,I, ,, I I•., I, I,, , , , 

4 Total CPPRT Notes 

I E 

Rctirod 07101/10 
Through 06!30/11 

F 

Outstanding 
Ending 06130111 

5 TAX~NTICl~ATION:W~RANTS(TAV(),::'' :.:·!·!·j I<·! !'i·;·;: ,·::: !'l:i,!·i:i !:ii·! j -·----- : 1; Ii I.Ii 
6 Educational Fund Q 
7 Oporntions & Maintononco Fund O 
8 I Debt Services· L<onstrucuon 0 
9 I Debt Services· Working Cash 0 
1 0 I Debt Services· Refunding Bonds 0 
11 I Transportation Fund 0 
12 I Municipal Retirement/Social Socurity Fund 0 
13 I Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 0 
14 l Other· (Describe & Itemize) 0 
151 TotalTAWs 0 0 0 0 
16 lrAXiAN11c1P:b.TiONTNOTES.-(TAN):'!-1-.::1-1 ,-:'i'-'ITTiTTTi--!T!::1 ::iiiJ:!;;:J~ilHil~1~·'':'~-~--0"- ·'·1:1.1:1'i:1:11.11,1 .. 1·1.1··,:!:!:.1i1·:1:1 .. 1 ,1 i::r1:1.1·r1:1.;: ::1 1 ::l:'!"i1!'';·,, :·!·!'i·l.i 
17 I Educutlonal Fund 0 
Ta I Operations & Maintenonce Fund 0 
19 I Fire Prevention & Safety Fund 0 
20 I Other-(Descrlbe & Itemize) 0 
21 I Total TANs OI O 0 0 
22 1rEAcHERs:1EMPi:.orEes\0Ro.ERs (TJEO) 1.i: 1,: .: : :: 1· . :: .: 1:1Tr1.r:::i:-i:::.r1 :. :. '!it.: ·. :.:.!,!'i I :,i'i'::::1::i'!:: I 1:·~f:T!; 'Tf};~· !T.l 1 : ·I :I I:! .1 :i .! :I .I TTI'' 1 :· i ! ,. , 

Total TJEOs (Educational, Operations & Maintenance, & 
0 I 23 I Transportation Funds) 

124l:GENe~r;;$TATE~A1o·J\~:nc1PA't10~ 1 .cERT1i::rcATES-:(GS.ci;AcHi·i I·! 1::1:1 
25 Total GSAACs (All Funds) 0 

26 ;0T11ER,SHOR1i·:l'.ERM BORROWING ii.:·;; ·::·:!'I.I:! i:i'i'i 1.1•: 1i'i 1:: !·1·:;::1.! !.1.1·1 1 . .i:i.l'.l.i.I i'i ::1 ::!·!.: ! ; 1.1,1 I ;:!.i:;·' ' ··,.:::;:::1'1:.1,1 !'' 'I ::f:i"Ji·i 
27 I Total Other Short-Torm Borrowing (Ooserlbo & ltomlzo) I I 0 

29 
jSCHEOULE.OF'LONG~TERM-ciEBT . . . · . .· .. · 

ldonttfl~tlon or Name of Issue Onto of lssuo Amount of Original 
Type of tssuo" Outstanding 07{1110 

lssuod 711/10 thru 
(mmlddlyy) lssuo 6130111 

30 
31 2006 G.0. Bonds 07/01106 14,940.000 6 3,880,000 
32 2008 G.0. Bonds 11/01/08 32,880,000 6 32,880,000 
33 2010 G.0. Bonds 09/01/10 3,680,000 6 3,680,000 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 51,500,000 i'i·!'i'•,:1i 1' 1' :!'11'.i:i·:.: 36,760,000 3,680,000 

I 
• Each typo of dobt Issued must be ldontlfled separately with the amount 

1. Working Cash Fund Bonds 4. Fire Prevent. Safety, Environmental and Energy Bonds 7. Other 
2. Funding Bonds 5. Tort Judgmont Bonds 8. Othor 
3, Refunding Bonds 6. Building Bonds 9. Other 

Printed: 9!2212014, CC_AFR_2011 

Pago 25 

I G 1 H I I J 

Amount to bo 
Dlfforonco With Rottrod 7/1/10 thru Outstanding Provided for 
pngo 7, lino 32 6130111 6!30111 Payment on Long-

Torm Debt 
580,000 3,300,000 3,300,000 

32,880,000 32,880,000 
3,680.000 3,680,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 580,000 39,860,0001 39,860,000 



Page 26 Schedule of Restricted Local Tax Levies and Selected Revenues Sources 
Schedule of Tort Immunity Expenditures 

2010-11 

l:AIBICIDI E I F G H J I K 
SCHEDULE OF RESTRICTED LOCALTAX LEVIES AND SELECTED REVENUE SOURCES 

2 

1 
·
1 
·
1 
; /.IJ~~·~il.~,g;JKi~fi/i i/;i :: :1 :: :: !! !I!! ii :1 :; :! :; ·: ·:.: i I i. 1: :: ::! ii :i· I !, : .; ., :· :. !: i .. :, !: i! 1: ii :1

1
! i' · SChool Facu.1t;y : ! . :: :: :: :: ::.': :: :j :! 1·.: .. :

1
'j-1.:1f1: I: 

'IS1.·1·111·j.··,.·,_e'ti'. 1ltl1.:,,:, ·:i: ~roai.vocatlona\ 1. , !ocCupatlOn'''' I: b·i\·1 . 1e1· I· :.,.1.1·1:.:i.:,: 
!' '· P,•

1 
•1 ·l~'I' 11 .. u~a, 8'1i :·1::1

1.•I' !Co·nst~UCti~~·1:·. I · ::.:· ,. · ... ; ,. 1 ·i , .,. 1··1··1: !: ., , ,,r, Y0r! ., ~~~~t~ry.1 
1. 1: 1.1. 1.:: :. : :: ,; .: : :· :: ·' , : '1 ,;.:: ·; · 1: 1:.:: ;,· ·.; ·; .:.:1 ·i·l1 ·1 l:!::1: ··I · 1 :: :, .:faxes, :· ,: ;; !: ,, 1 ·1 i : ·' · I: 1:.!: :: :1.:: :: :! t1..i. .. 

3 Cash Basis Fund Balanco as of July 1, 201 O 

4 i:tEcE1P.rs:::1:11·: 1 :.' '· :·:·1·1 ::1:, :·1·;-r1:1:1!.:::: 1: :'1.1.:.1: 1·; 1.1:11·1· 1:·,. 1·. 1. 1:.11::1.·1..:.·n-!:!; :·.11.1t1:i.:11T1·:: ··: 1 - ··'i ! ! 1·1·1·1,, ·· 1: .. 1:!1!'1:1·1'1:1:!'1. 
5 AdValoremTaxesReceivedbyDlstrlct 10,20,40or50-1100 241,115 

6 Eamin!iS on lnvestrrlents 10, 20, 40, 50 or 60-1500 

7 Drivers' Education Fees 10-1970 i-i :,.
1 
•• • :::::r:·i 

'!''•'l11l·:,1i 
1 8 School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds 30 or60-1983 

1 
;.i'i i.:~': !.i !·I 

,,,c,-. ' ... ·; " 1
' ! i·I.!::' 6.040 

0 !.:.:;" '' :·::1: !'l'i·.!i'i ! ! .. 

:··: i 1:111 ! ::i 33,022 I 9 Driver Education 10 or 20-3370 i 1:11.i. '; ;·:!
1
;;.

1

:: ·:· ... 11 
10 other Receipts (Describe & Itemize on tib "ltamlza~on 32") - !-,!;,''_','.'.; ,1 ;{:.: ,!.H·J.:;.!:.i, :::1,, 

I 11 Sale of Bonds 10, 20, 40 or 60-7200 ! ·1 ·i '! : :: : i: l .. i ': ;· 'i 1 
:: .i 'i 'i. i-----------r-------i-----------j-:-; 1 :~: !~.,,-,~. ~::1~::.~! l~:}~i. iT:!:-~,' ;,.-i 

12 I Total Rccoiots 0 241,115 I o I o 39,062 
'

1 'i·i.il.1, 13 01sauRs-EMENt.s:--, 11 ,. : I. 1·.'.:11: i, ,-;-'fr:1'1T11:;i.i .. 1:: :'.,.::!!.:·.I·:, ,,,,,,,. 1:::1,:.1.1·;, ! ;·1 
14 Instruction 10or50-1000 

!;1·;; .. 1·1 
':'i 39.062 

15 Facilities Acquisition & Construction Services 20 or 60-2530 

16 I Tort Immunity Services I 10, 20, 40-2360-2370 

2-3 1 Total Disbursements 0 241,1151 ol ol 39.062· 
24 Ending Cash Basis Fund Balance ns of June 30, 2011 0 0 0 0 0 

25 Reserved Fund Balance 714 

26 Unreserved Fund Balance 730 0 0 0 0 0 

" 
28 /SCHEDULE OF TORT IMMUNITY EXPENDITURES 0 

I 
Yes 0 No 0 Has the entity established an insurance reserve pursuant to 745 ILCS 10/9-1037 

lfyes, llst in the aggregate the following: ~T_o_ta_l _C_la_lm_s_P_a~y_m_e_o_ts_c -+-------_, 
Total Reserve Remaining: 

I 1h•-- •hA ·-· - • -- --·---..J-~ 11~• _,, -•h~• .,._ ... 1-- _, .. ------.<I .. -- --~ Using the following categories, list :ill -- ·-· , _,, .,,.,,,_, ... , --... -· ·-·~·-~'""""'" 
included Jn line 30 above. lncJude the totil dollar .'.lmountfor each cateoorv. 

35 EX'OCridltUi-oS:J·!:i·;·:!::'! 11 i i I: 1 : .. ::: !.i:, i-T::TI:! I:.: ',!;!::i; 1·:·1:1.l'I:! i :..i.i:!:!.!:::·: .;:;' ·:.;,j:1:.-i.l:l:!:i:!:!::;:1;::::·.1 11:1:1:_:::"·, 1·;::.11;·.:.11 
36 Workers· Compensation Act and/or Workers' Occupational Disease Act. 

37 Unemployment Insurance Act 

38 Insurance (Regular or Self-Insurance) 

39 Risk Management and Claims Service 

40 Judgments/Settlements 

41 I Educational, lnspectional, Superv!sory Services Related to Loss Prevention and/or Reduction 

42 I Reciprocal Insurance Payments (Insurance Code 72, 76, and 81) 

43 I Legal Services 

44 I Principal and Interest on Tort Bonds 

' Schedules for Tort Immunity are to be completed 2!ili!lf. expenditures have been reported In any fund other than the Tort Immunity Fund (80) during FY11 as a result of existing (restricted) fund balances ~ µI_ 
48 

in those other funds that are being spent down. Cell G6 above should include interest earnings only from these restricted tort immunity monies and only if reported In a fund .2ib.2£ than Tort Immunity Fund (80). 

55.ILCS 5/5-1006.7 

Printed: 9/2212014, CC_AFR_2011 
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1 -2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

Page 27 

A I B I c I D 

. 

Schedule of Capital Outlay and Depreciation · 
.. ·· . '. 

Description of Assets 

Works of Art & Historical Treasures 

Land .. ; 

Non~Depreciable Land 

Depreciable Land 

Buildings · 

Permanent Buildings 

Temporary Buildings 

Improvements Other than Buildings 
(Infrastructure) 

Capitalized Equipment 

10 Yr Schedule 

5 Yr Schedule 

3 Yr Schedule 

ConStruction in Progress 

Total Capital Assets 

· Nonwcapitalized Equipment 

Allowable Depreciation 

Printed: 9/22/2014 
CC_AFR_2011 

. 

' '·: .. · .. 

Acct Cost7-1-10 
Add: Additions 

# 2010-11 

210 

220 ll!!HI 1
:
1•'' ., 1 ::.1i:: .• ,: , ,, 

221 5,466,151 

222 

230 ;:Hl.lll'i.!1 •. I ;
1 !iiHlli!ii!.ii:l.ii' 

231 23,621,770 30,960,548 
232 

240 1,333,607 
2so iH.1> 1·, :;;,1:1.1.:.::, :i ':::!i1 ;:1:1::::1:1:1:ii!:i'!::.:·: 
251 4,832,732 225,331 
252 
253 

260 20,506,673 

200 55,760,933 31,185,879 

'700' 1·,111:111., '· .. ,,, '',i:'i!i1:II''·'"'"''' 
'1!'1.!l!11!1i.''.

1 
<·,·,·, illJiili·!,'.i 

I E 

Less: 
Deletions 
2010-11 

1.ii'l 1 ! i ,'' 1 !'I I 

: 'i :111 i i:li ili••il, 

i: 11.: 1 · :!:,,:; ;:J::!l! !'i 
20,000 

20,506,673 

20,526,673 

:, :,.:,1,1,'111I·,' ':i.',ii,ii, i 
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F G I H I J K L 

Accumulated 
Add: Less: 

Accumulated Balance 
Cost 6-30-11 

Lif eln 
Depreciation 

Depreciation Depreciation 
Depreciation Undepreciated Ye ars Allowable Deletions 

7-1-10 
2010-11 2010-11 

6-30-11 6-30-11 

0 .• ,, . 

0 0 
ii 'i1.1!-1::1llil'i'ii>! ·,i,/ 

!i::.· .. •:1,ii 1 !ijj1j J,,·.,,,j ••.•. ·., 1 111.1 :!:,? Fi!liiHHi ····:Fil 1 '•!',(' li;.,1:1111::Ji!i: .·:: 
5,466,151 l ::. }'• I ;,.' 5,466,151 

OI 0 0 

· I . i i I · i ' i : : : i 'l : : : ! ; ! ; 1 : : ' ! : I i : : · ~ ii'' 1:1n:!'i•ii'''' .,_:.1·:.::.1; .. !·::·· ':,·::!::i :::"1-:::·:··-:::·1,,_;,:::1 : .. 1 I' : ~ ' : ! i ' ' i i i i ' ' : ! ; i : i i ' i ; ! ! ! .:'i1: 1:V!I··.: 1•.i'::' 
54,582,318 11,199,820 1,303.441 12,503,261 42,079,057 

0 0 0 

1.333,607 I ! 1,233,843 66,680 1,300,523 33,084 

I 1'i:i ! i.iJi,!llJ·1:1.i 1': I:· ' i 1.: · ·· '·Ii. ! ;! !ill !'ii .I .I!; i.:: ,:.i:,·!: 1 ·1:1:il i:l'::::i·: : ::i·U·i.11 l'i'.i'i::: 'I :J.I i 1·:.i;·I ! I 1-;·;::;.I : I · : , : : : : : i I I · I · I : ~ : · ! · ! . : : I' · i · ; 
5,038,063 4,234,571 168,652 20,000 4,383,223 654,840 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 ,,,, !!!!lli.!lii.!i'' :',:•· ··:!''''!'i:'i'i· i': )Ji: i:: !: i.i'.i ;;; 'i 11i:·'i:.!il•'ii 1 .! 0 ,. 

66,420,139 16,668,234 1,538,773 20,000 18,187,007 48,233,132 

0 1
,.'1',';(:,,,ii''

1

i'1
1

'1

1:·1:'1
1

:t'1!, 
' 0 

l,j,','1
111!,) 1

'1:::
1

1!: 1,l'l.
1
1 1·,· ... :,l)!1

1:'1ii,111
: :,;",( 1•:·1'1!'i,!l,l1'1 1,!i' 1:11

111'1(.
1

:1 i i·i:I i:l·l:!:IJ:i.:!J i:::! ii I : ·: 1,538,773 



i 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
1T 
12 
13 

~ 
~ 

16 

~ 
~ 

19 
'20 
"21 
'22 
23 
T4 
'25 
26 
T7 
'28 
29 
To 
'31 
32 
'33 
'34 
3s 
'36 
>-3] 
~ 

38 
'39 
'40 
'41 
'42 
'"43 
'"44 
~ 
~ 47 
'48 
'49 
'"SO 
5T 
'52 
'53 
54 
'55 
'56 
57 
'"58 
'59 
6o 
"ST 
'62 
63 
'64 
'66 
'66 
~ 
~ 
~ 
'7T 
'72 
73 
'74 
'7t 
'76 
T7 
'78 
79 

Page28 Page 28 

A I B I c I D IE I F 
. ... ESTIMATED OPERATING EXP_ENSE PER PUPIL (OEPP)'PER CAPITA TUITION CHARGE (PCTC} COMPUT_ATIONS (2010-1_1) .• 

< . . . . --- Thi~ ~dtiQi~_!ZUlliis~/.Q!f.fQ!~rl_iWk1,~Qriy. - . ··.· . .. · . 

f!!!li!_ Sheet Row ACCOUNT NO ·TITLE Amount 

..... OPERATING EXPENSE PER PUPIL- --------- ----------- ----

EXPENDITURES: 
ED Expemlitures 15-22, L113 Total Expen<litures 
O&M Expenditures 15-22,-l149 Total Expenditures 
OS Expenditures 15-22, l167 Total Expenditures 
TR Expenditures 15-22, t203 Total Expenditures 
MR/SS Expenditures 15-22, l287 Total Expenditures 
TORT Expenditures 15-22, L330 Total Expenditures 

Total Expenditures 

LESS RECEIPTS/REVENUES OR DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES NOT APPLICABLE TO THE REGULAR K-12 PROGRAM: 

TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 

TR 
O&M 
O&M-TR 
O&M-TR 
0&1.1-TR 
O&M 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
O&M 
O&M 
O&M 
O&M 
DS 
OS 
TR 

TR 
TR 

TR 
TR 

MR/SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 
MR/SS 

Printed: 912212014 
CC__AFR_2011 

Revenues9-14, L43, Col F 1412 
Revenues 9-14, L47, Col F 1421 
Revenues 9-14, l48, Col F 1422 
Revenues 9-14, L49, Col F 1423 
Revenues 9-14, L50 Col F 1424 
Revenues 9-14, l52, Col F 1432 
Revenues9-14, L56, Col F 1442 
Revenues 9-14, L59, Cot F 1451 
Revenues 9-14, l60, Col F 1452 
Revenues 9-14, L61, Col F 1453 
Revenues9-14, l62, Col F 1454 
Revenues 9-14, L148, Col D 3410 
Reve11ues 9-14, L149, Col D& F 3499 
Revenues 9-14, l218,Col D,F 4600 
Revenues 9-14, l219,Col D,F 4605 
Revenues 9-14, l229, Col D 4810 
Expenditures 15-22, L6, Col K- (G+I) 1125 
Expenditures 15-22, LS, Col K· (G+l) 1225 
Expenditures 15-22, L10, Col K-(G+I) 1275 
Expenditures 15-22, l11, Co! K-(G+l) 1300 
Elq;enditures 15-22, l14, Col K-(G+I) 1600 
Expenditures 15-22, L 19, Col K 1910 
Expenditures 15-22, l20, Col K 1911 
Expenditures 15-22, l21, Col K 1912 
E:xpemlitu_res 15-22, l22, Col K 1913 
Expenditures 15-22, l23, Col K 1914 
Expenditures 15-22, l24, Cot K 1915 
Expenditures 15-22, l25, Col K 1916 
Expenditures 15-22, l26, Cot K 1917 
Expenditures 15-22, l27, Col K 1918 
Expenditures 15-22, l28, Col K 1919 
Expenditures 15-22, l29, Col K 1920 
Expenditures 15-22, l30, Cot K 1921 
Expenditures 15-22, l31, Col K · 1922 
Expenditures 15-22, L74, Col K-{G+l) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, l101, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, l 113, Col G 
Expenditures 15-22, l113, Cot I 
Expenditures 15-22, l129, Col K- (G+l) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, l137, Cot K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, l149, Cot G 
Expenditures 15-22, l 149, Col I . 
Expenditures 15-22, l153, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, L163, Col K 5300 
Expenditures 15-22, l178, Col K-(G+l) 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, L189, Col K 4000 
Expenditures 15-22, l199, Col K 5300 
Expernfitures 15-22, l203, Col G 
Expenditures 15-22, l203, Col I 
Expilnditures 15-22, l209, Col K 1125 
Expenditures 15-22, l211, Cot K 1225 
Expenditures 15-22, l213, Cot K 1275 
Expenditures 15-22, l214, Cot K 1300 
Expenditures 15-22, t217, Col K 1600 
Expenditures 15-22, l273, Col K 3000 
Expenditures 15-22, l277, Col K 4000 

Regular - Transp Fees from other Districts (In State) 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Pupils Of Parents (In State) 

Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Other Dlstricts (Jn State) 
Summer Sch - Transp. Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
Summer Sch- Transp. Fees from Other Sources {Out of Slate) 
CTE - Transp Fees from Other Districts (Jn State) 
Special Ed - Transp Fees from Other D;stricts {In State) 
Adult- Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (Jn State) 
Adult- Transp Fees from Other Districts (In Slate) 
Adult- Transp Fees from Other Sources (In Slate) 
Adu!!- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 
Adu!! Ed (from JCCB) 
Adult Ed - Other (Describe & Itemize) 
Fed - Spec Education - Preschool Fkt,.,.·Through 
Fed - Spec Education - Preschool Discretionary 
Federal -Adult Educatioo 
Pre-K Programs 
Special Education Programs Pre-K 
Remedial and Supp!emental Progrnms Prn-K 
Adu!L'Cootinuing Educatioo Programs 
Summer School Programs 
Pre-K Programs - Private Tuition 
Regular K-1~ Programs· Private Tuition 
Special Education Programs K-12- Private Tuition 
Special Education Programs Pre-K- Tuition 
RemedialJSupplerrnmlal Progfams K-12 ·Private Tuition 
RemedialJSupptemental Programs Pre·K- Private Tuition 
Adult/Continuing Education Programs - Private Tuition 
CTE Programs· Private Tuition 
Interscholastic Ptograms - Private Tuition 
Summer School Programs - Private Tuition 
Gifted Programs - Private Tuition 
B:llngual Programs - Private Tuition 
Truants Aftemative/Optional Ed Progms- PrivateTuWon 
Community Services 
Total Payments to Other [);strict & Govt Units 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Community Services 
Total Payments to Other Dlst & Govt Units 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Payments to Other o;st & Govt Units 
Debt Service - Payments of Principal on long-Tenn Debt 
Community Sei-vices 
Total Payments to Other Dist& Govt Units 
De~t Service· Payments of Principal on long-Term Debt 
Capital Outlay 
Non-Capitalized Equipment 
Pre·K Programs 
Special Education Programs - Pre·K 
Remedial and Supplemental Programs - Pre-K 
AdulUConUnuin9 Education Programs 
Surrvner School Progrnms 
Community Services 
Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units 

Jotal DeducUons 
Total Operating Expenses (Regular K-12) 

9 Mo ADA (See the General State Aid Claim for 2010-2011 (ISBE 54-33, L 12) 
EsUmated OEPP 

$ 18,108,047 
2,751,292 
2,744,240 
2,014,099 

623,88-3 
46.~9 

$ 26~88~30 

$ 0 
0 

. 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

63,530 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

15,008 
946,603 
205,885 

0 
0 

111,053 
116,227 

0 
0 

580,000 
0 
0 
0 

5,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

610 
1, 146 

0 

$ 2,045,062 
24,243,168 

1,930.88 
$ 12,555.50 
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A I 8 I c I D 
ESTIMATED OPERATING EXPENSE PER PUPIL (OEPP)IPER CAPITA TUITION CHARGE (PCTC) COMPUTATIONS (2010·11) 

.. ·.·. . .. . 
. . •. .. · . -_Thi:;;_ sdiedu'.fJ iscomdeted fOr Wlool distiicts 00/y. -_ .· . . . · . 

Fund Sheet.Row ACCOUNT NO - TITLE 

~'.-- ~ ------ -- -- - - - - _, _____ --- -· PER CAPITA-TUITION CHARGE ----- -

LESS OFFSEITING RECEIPTSJREVENUES: 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
ED 
ED-O&M 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED 
ED-O&M 
ED-O&M-TR 
ED-O&t.1-DS-TR-MR!SS 
ED 
ED·O&M-TR 
ED-O&M-MR/SS 
ED~MR/SS 

ED 
ED-O&M-MR!SS 
ED-O&M 
ED-O&M-TR·MR!SS 
ED 
ED·O&M-TR-MRISS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-DS·TR·MRISS 
ED-TR 
O&M 
ED-O&M-DS-TR-MR/SS-Tort 
ED 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR·MR/SS 
ED-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-1.!RtSS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
EO-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR!SS 
EO-O&t.1-MRISS 

EO-O&M-OS-TR-MR!SS-Tort 

ED,O&M,MR!SS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-TR·MRISS 
ED-TR-MR/SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRJSS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRtSS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRISS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRJSS 
ED-O&M-TR-MRtSS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR!SS 
ED-O&M-TR-MR/SS 

Printed: g/2212014 
CC_AFR_2011 

Revenues 9-14, L42, Col F 1411 
Revenues 9-14, L44, Col F 1413 
Revenues 9-14, L45, Col F 1415 
Revenues 9-14, L46, Col F 1416 
Revenues 9-14, l51, Col F 1431 
Revenues 9-14, L53, Col F 1433 
Revenues 9-14, l54, Col F 14"4 
Revenues 9-14, L55, Col F 1441 
Revenues9-14, L57, Col F 1443 
Revenues 9-14, L58, Col F 1444 
Revenues 9·14, l75, Col C 1600 
Revenues9-14, L82, Col C,O 1700 
Re~·enues 9-14, L84, Col C 1811 
Revenlles 9-14, L87, Col C 1819 
Revenues 9-14, L88, Col C 1821 
Revenues 9-14, L91, Col C 1829 
Rel'enues g.14, Lg2, Col C 1800 
Revenues g.14, l95, Col C,D 1g10 
Revenues9-14, Lga, Col C,O,F 1940 
Re·1enues 9-14, L 104, Col C,D,E,F,G 1991 
Revenues 9-14, l106, Col C 1993 
Revenues 9-14, l 131, Col C,D,F 3100 
Revenues 9-14, L13-3, Col C,D,G 3200 
Revenues 9-14, L144, Col C,G 3300 
Revenues g.14, l145, Col C 3360 
Revenues 9-14, l146, Col C,D,G 3385 
Revenues 9-14, L147,Col c,o 3370 
Revenues 9-14, L154, Col C,D,F,G 3500 
Revenues9-14, L155, Col C 3810 
Revenues g.14, L156, Col C,D,F,G 3860 
Revenues g.14, L157, Col C,F,G 3895 
Revenues 9-14, L159, Col C,F,G 3715 
Revenues g.14, L160, Col C,F,G 3720 
Revenues g.14, L161, Col C,F,G 3725 
Revenues g.14, L162, Col C,F,G 3726 
Revenues 9-14, L163, Col C,D,F,G 3766 
Revenues 9-14, L164, Col C,D,F,G 3767 
Revenues g.14, L 165, Cot C,D,E,F,G 3775 
Revenues 9-14, L 166, Col C,D,E,F,G 3780 
Revenues 9-14, l167, Col C,F 3815 
Re~·enues g.14, L170, Col D 3g25 
Revenues g.14, l171, Col C-G,J 3999 
Revenues g.14, l180, Col C 4045 
Revenues 9-14, L184, Col C,D,F,G 
Revenlles 9-14, L191, Col C,O,F,G 
Revenues9-14, 1201, Col C,G 
Revenues 9-14, 1211, Col C,O,F,G 
Revenues 9-14, 1216, Col C,O,F,G 
Revenuesg.14, L220, Col C.D.F,G 4620 
Revenues 9-14, l221, Col C,O,F,G 4625 
Re~·enues 9-14, L222, Col C,D,F,G 4630 
Re~enues g.14, 1223, Cot C,O,F,G 469-9 
Revenues g.14, 1228, Col C,O,G 4700 
Revenue Adjustments v.ithin range of C232 

4800 
thru J259 
Revenues 9-14, l260, Col C,O,G 4!!04 
Revenues 9-14, 1261, Col C,F,G 4905 
Revenues 9-14, 1262, Col C,F,G 4909 
Revenues 9-14, l263, Col C,F,G 4g10 
Revenues 9-14, l264, Col C,D,F,G 4920 
Revenues 9-14, l265, Col C,O,F,G 4930 
Revenues g.14, l266, Col C,O,F,G 4g32 
Revenues 9-14, L267, Col C,O,F,G 4960 
Revenues 9-14, l268, Col C,D,F,G 4991 
Revenues 9-14, l269, Co! C,O,F,G 4992 
Revenuas 9-14, 1270, Col C,O,F,G 4998 

Regular-Transp Fees from Pupils Of Parents (In State) 
Regular - Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
Regular- Transp Fees from Co---o.irricufar AcUvities (In State) 
ReguiarTransp Fees from Other Sources (Out of Slate) 
CTE • Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In State) 
GTE· Transp Fees from Other Sources (In Stale) 
GTE- Transp Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 
Special Ed - Transp Fees from Pupils or Parents (In Stale) 
Special Ed - Transp Fees from Other Sources (In State) 
Sped al Ed - Transp Fees from Other Sources (Ou! of Stale) 
Total Food Service 
Total DistriclJSchool Activity Income 
Ren la ls· Regular Textbooks 
Rentals - Other (Describe & Itemize) 
Sales - Regular Textbooks 
Sales - Other (DeSCTibe & Uem<ze) 
Other (Describe & Itemize) 
Rentals 
Services Provided Other o;strlcts 
Pa)'Tilent from Other Districts 
Other Local Fees 
Total Special Education 
Total Career and Technical Education 
Total Bilingual Ed 
State Free Lunch & Breakfast 
School Breakfast Initiative 
Driver Education 
Total Transportation 
Learnlng Improvement - Change Grants 
Scientific Liteiacy 
TruantA!temative/Optional EdlJcation 
Reading Improvement Block Grant 
Reading lmpro~·ernent Block Grant- Reading Recovery 
Conb'nued Reading Improvement Block Gran! 
Continued Reading Improvement Block Grant (2% Set Aside) 
Chicago General Education Block Grant 
Chicago Educational Services Block Grant 
School Safety & Educational Improvement Block Grant 
Techn()~ogy - Learning TechOOogy Centers 
State Charter Schools 
School lnfras!Ncture ~Maintenance Projects 
Other Restricted Revenue from State Sources 
Head Start (Subtract) 
Tola I Restrk.ted Gran!s-ln·Aid Received Directly from Federal Govt 
Total Title V 
Total Food Sei-vice 
Total Title I 
Total Title JV 
Fed - Spec Education - IDEA - Row Through/low Incidence 
Fed- Spec Education - IDEA-Room & Board 
Fed· Spec Education - IDEA- [);scretionary 
Fed - Spec Education - IDEA~ Other (Describe & Itemize) 
Total GTE- Perkins 

Total ARRA Program Adjustments 

Advanred Placement Fee/lnterna~ooa1 Baccalaureate 
Emergency !~grant Assistance 
Title Ill - English language Acqutsition 
Learn & Serve America 
McKinney Education for Home!sss Children 
TiUe JI - EiseohO-,\'Elf Profess.tonal Deve~opment Formula 
Title II - TeacherOuarrty 
Federal Charter Schools 
Medicaid Matching Fun-Os -Administrative Outreach 
Me<fi-caid Matching Funds. Fee-for-Service Program 
Other Restricted Revenue from Federal Sources (Describe & Itemize) 

Tola! Allowance for PCTC Computation 
Net Operating Expense for PCTC Computation 

Total Depreciation Allowance (from p.ige 27, Col I) 
Total Allowance for PCTC Computation 

gf.loADA 
Total Estimated PCTC 

Page 2g 

I El F 
. 

. .. ·.· 
· ... 

.. · . 

Amount 

-------- ~ -- - : ' 

$ 0 
0 

2,052 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

543,907 
50,322 
17,584 

0 
0 
0 
0 

10,749 
0 
0 
0 

545,209 
0 
0 

5,962 
0 

3-3,022 
1,010,743 

0 
0 
0 

23,617 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

8,998 
0 
0 
0 

6,861 
0 
0 
0 

228,838 
139,844 

99 
0 

175 
0 
0 
0 

75,157 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

147,770 
0 
0 
0 

28,005 

$ 2,879,812 
21,383,356 

1,538,773 
22,902,129 

1,930.88 
s 11,860.98 
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ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST DATA 

A I B I C I D E I F G 

1 
I ESTIMATED INDIRECT CClSTRATE DATA 

~
·.SECTION'I'': ' "'': ·,;: ',,,,,ii 'I',, '1 '\'.i ''1'1'•!: j.! 11.11 Ii'·'·,.,,:;'•·•• ,T,:: '·I ''''·I'''''',,,, ; Ii :Ii 'I! i',•'' 1:1 '1 I 'I' I I:'·''·' I '1 I: i I!: , .. ·, ,.,, ·•TTflTi ,,,, , .... 'i 1·,,·!;.····.l.,. 11: .. ,.';':· 1.,i11 1.:··,·.!:i·1":,·;1.1 1.1l"L1:1.,: ... ,, .. -·., ,,,._,·,1·1·1 ·11.::, ·P·l'l-'.'l,.i :1 ·1· :'".1,.1:·1· nl 11:.1.·.:··l':·.''1·,:.:1.1-:·:,, ··11·_1 .. , 1·1' .. ,j 
1=:tn1aHcta11IJa~a :to::ASSiSt~.1lidil-~:ct ·cost! Rate, o·etermtn3ti'Ori.:: :~ :: ;;-:: :, :. :.".·: ! ~ i :-::·:: ;i.:, :: :' ,1·, :1:11'I: 1: !· :. !; !: :, ii:;~::: 1, !:-!' 1, ;: 1: :, :; :: ! , : .. : .! i .. : :i. 1: !··::!ii: 1 1 ·: 1 
1·!1.,-,·1.i!::11·:l1!1l··, .. , 1.j!, ,;:·"''i'i:l11;·:.1:.:1:1:.:'l·lllil·l·ll ,;,:,;.;;:;.1_."! ·: ''.1·l;j:l'.:;;-,!i1::-".'::(:.l:l.!'l·'',l:i;i'.::1,,!"·1ll:1:!.1:,·!:1/-'::l;!;::,;:• .. :in;iL.,:.,:ji:'i1j'''li.jl.lj:,i1!l1. ,::I 
_(Souff;e,document for, the comput;Jtl()fl :o~tfJe.Jfl'c!ll'ec't:Cost.·Rate:fs lfound 1n :tlie 1''E)(pend1tu~$,i1~2.2.,'.'.: f(Jp;): 1-i '·:: 11 ,'.·1 '1 :1 ·I·, : I ' 

5 

ALL OBJECTS EXCLUDE CAPITAL OUTLAY. With the exception of line 12, enter the disbursements/expenditures included within the following functions charged directly to and reimbursed from 
federal grant programs. Also, inclUde all amounts paid to or for other employees within each function that work with specific federal grant programs in the same capacity as those charged to and 
reimbursed from the same federal grant programs. For example. if a district received funding for a Title I clerk, all other salaries for ntte I clerks performing like duties in that function must be included. 
!nclu~e any benefits and/or purchased services paid on or to persons whose salaries are classified as direct costs in the function listed. 

6 1sui>i>o'r'i ~~&id)!~ ~'tli~~f¥i~Cif't~,11:2~oor!•hd, (~:z~opf1il I! 11nr , : .. : ,, '.'i!TrnY;~:Tiii"ITTT"7 ) 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

i-12-
16 

ht 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

~
41 

2 
3 
4 

45 

Direction of Business Support Services (1-2510) and (5-2510) 

Fiscal Services (1-2520) and (5-2520) 
Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services (1, 2, and 5-2540) 

Food Services (1-2560) Must be less than (f?1_§,_ Co~ E-F, L62) 
Value of Commodities Received for Fiscal Year 2011 (fnclude tf?e value of commodities when determining if an A-133 is 
required). 

lntemal·Services (1-2570) and (5-2570) 

Staff Services (1-2640) and (5-2640) 

Data Processing Services (1-2660) and (5-2660) 
s ... ec110 .. ~:-1.i-.;: 1 ::-i 1 .. !. ·::-1:::::-.1-::::::.-iT.'.:;1.r1.': i,.:::-::·;, :.:-;i:r

1
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1 ;.·.::·; 1.-T:·' .. '.'-:. :1}·'·1.:
1
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1 
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1
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1
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Estin'.1clted::lndirect:1CoStRate' for1 FeCfer31 ~iP,1'.ograritS (D8ta:!sUbJect:t0 !a1djuStm.eht;for:·;'.'cardfforw'ard".,dr1 :fte'firiinatiOn:IJ,emefif:'1:totats)'. ,-: 1 I· 1 .: ! 'i·:: ::·i .j: !· ! : I:!: i' ;; : : : ,: ti , 1 ;,-1 :; ::. ; i i : !. ::. : : · 1 

Function ---
Instruction 1000 
Support Services: 

Pupil 2100 
Instructional Staff 2200 

·General Adm in. 2300 
School Admin 2400 

Business: 
Direction of Business Spt. Srv. 2510 
Fiscal Services 2520 
Oper. & Maint. Plant Services 2540 

Pupil Transportation 2550 
Food Services 2560 
Internal Services 2570 

Central: 

Direction of Central Spt. Srv. 2610 
Plan, Rsrch, Dvlp, Eval. Srv. 2620 
Information Services 2630 
Staff Services 2640 
Data Processing Services 2660 

Other: 2900 
Community Services 3000 

Total 

t<estricted Program . 
Indirect Costs Direct Costs 

72,079 
118,840 

9,548 

0 
0 

200,467 
Restricted Rate 

Total Indirect Costs: 

Total Direct Costs: 

12,301,026 

920,362 
1,216,461 

709,863 
1,150,106 

0 
0 

2,746,435 
2,009,180 

872,983 
0 

0 
0 

4,464 
0 
0 
0 

16,154 i 
21,947,034 ' 

200,467 
21,947,034 

= 0.91% 

Unrestricted Program 
Indirect Costs Direct Costs 

12,301,026 

920,362 
1,216,461 

709,863 
1,150,106 

72,079 0 
118,840 0 

2,746,435 0 
2,009,180 

872,983 
9,548 0 

0 
0 

4,464 
0 0 
0 0 

0 
16, 154 

2,946,902 19,200,599 
Unrestricted Rate 

Total Indirect costs: 

Total Direct Costs: 

= 

2,946,902 
19,200,599 

15.35o/o 

Printed: 9/2212014 CC_AFR_2011 

H 
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ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
School Business Services Division (N-330) 

100 North First Street 

Springfield, IL 62777-0001 
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LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS WORKSHEET .· School District Name: Coal City Community Unit School Distric 

(Section 17:1.s of the School Code) RCDT Number. 24-032-0010-26 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

' ' ' : : .· .. 

Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year2011 Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year2012 

(10) (20) (10) (20) 
. • Funct. • Operations & . Operations·& 

Description No. Educational Fund Maintenance Fund Total Educational Fund Maintenance Fund Total 

1. Executive Administration Services 2320 245,061 ;,; ,•;':!:{Ii! ·'' !: 245,061 259,300 ii;.,· .;);!!:'I ':: 'i 259,300 
2. Special Area Administration Services 2330 999 :::.!T: ':: !'i 11.! ' .. 1'i: 999 ;·': 1 :··:i:i:j_-!;iJI -;:; :~· 0 

3. OtherSupportServices-SchoolAdministration 2490 6,000 •::lli''::•:i '' 6,000 3,500 i L!';:;·:i'ii!I! ,,.:.: 3,500 
4. Direction of Business Support Services 2510 71,317 0 71,317 80,650 80,650 

5. lntemalServices 2570 9,548 ·.:'}'!!iii 9,548 ':;;11·!1.',;,i,l!.:i:•:!.i·!!i'.1'1 0 
6. Direction of Central Support Services 2610 0 i::·{j:: i 1.!:! !r:.:.11·!·11·! !·I 1'l'l'i'I: 0 ! i'!'.ir,::·:::!:: ; ':i'i 1 I I I l.1 .. ;.-1"":1· 0 

7. Deduct- Early Retirement or other pension obligations required I 
0 0 by state law and included above. · 

8. Totals . 332 925 0 332.925 343 450 0 343 450 

Percent Increase (Decrease)forFY2012 (Budgeted) over • 'l'P::::::::•Tii' !iH.i'!I! i: ,,,,, • : '!'i'i• Ii!! ·1'.'!. ! !'1!111 ll .i ::'. : ' .. "''' H!'',}'', ::nil!•! 1.1 I! i: I '' n 1 Ii !Ii::' ' ' ,, ',,,,'.' 3o/, 9
' FY2011(Actual) ii':i!!lll!!ii!i1'! 1 :•1'' i:'i:!i.l!!i,!1!j!Ji1'il!!!I :i''' ,jj•j 1! .. ,'' i::l!!i:illi!: I> ,·.jj !iii,:jl!!.·:.i1!!!!.1! 11 j'' 0 

CERTIFICATION 
I certify that the amounts shown above as "Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2011" agree with the amounts on the district's Annual Financial Report for Fiscal Year 2011. 

I also certify that the amounts shown above as "Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2012" agree with the amounts on the budget adopted by the Board of Education. 

(Date) Signature of Superintendent 

If line 9 is greater than 5% please check one box below. 

D 

D 

D 

The District is ranked by ISBE in the lowest 25th percentile of like districts in administrative expenditures per student (4th quartile) and will waive the limitation by board action, 
subsequent to a public hearing. Waiver resolution must be adopted no later than June 30. 

The district is unable to waive the limitation by board action and will be requesting a waiver from the General Assembly pursuant to the procedures in Chapter 105 ILCS 5/2M 
3.25g. Waiver applications must be postmarked by August 12, 2011 to ensure inclusion in the,Fall 2011 report, postmarked by January 13, 2012 to ensure inclusion in the Spring 
2012 report, or postmarked by August 17, 2012 to ensure inclusion in the Fall 2012 report. Information on the waiver process can be found at 
www.isbe.netlisbewaivers/default.htm. 

The district will amend their budget to become in compliance with the limitation. Budget amendments must b'e adopted no later than June 30. 
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This page is provided for detailed itemizations as requested within the body of the report. 
Type Below. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 

24-032-0010.26 
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Reference Pages. 

1 Do not enter negative numbers. Reports with negative numbers will be returned for correction. 

2 GASB Statement No. 24; Accounting and Financial Reporting for Certain Grants and Other Financial Assistance. The ~0n Behalf or Payments should only be reflected 
on th!s page. 

3 Equals Line 8 minus Line 17 
4 Requires notification to the county clerk lo abate an equal amount from laxes next extended. 

5 Use of proceeds from the sale of school sites buildings, or other real estate is limited. See Sections 5-22 and 10-22.8 of the School Code. 

6 Equa!s Line 43 minus Line 60. 
7 Include revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117, 1118 & 1120. lndude taxes for bonds sold that are In addition to those Identified separately. 

8 Educational Fund (10)- ComputerTechno!ogyonty. 

9 Corporate personal property replacement tax revenue must be first applied to the Municipal Retirement/Socia! Serurity Fund to replace tax revenue lost due to the 
abolrnon of the corporate personal p<operty tax (30 ILCS 115112). This provision does not apply to taxes levied for Medicare-Only purpOses. 

10 Include only tuition payments made to private facilities. See Function 4200 or 4400 for public facility disbursements/expenditures. 

11 Payment towards the retirement of !ease/purchase agreements or bonded/other indebtedness { principal only) otherwise reported within the fund-e.g. alternate revenue 
bonds{ Describe & Itemize). 

12 Only abolishment of WoOOng Cash Fund must transfer its funds directly to the Educational Fund upon adoption of a resolution and at the close of the 

wrrent school Year (see 105 ILCS 5120-8 for further explanation) 

Only abatement of working cash fund can trans Fer its funds to any fund in most noed of money (soe 105 ILCS 5120-10 for further explanation) 
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Instructions to insert word doc or pdf files: 
Choose: Insert - Select: Object - Select Create New tab -
Select file type Adobe Acrobat or Microsoft Word 
Document - Select Create from File tab - Select Browse -
Select file that you want to embed - Check Display as 
icon - Select OK. 

If you have trouble inserting pdf files it is because you do not have 
the Adobe program. 
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[ Audit Checklist 
·. •. 

NI entries must balance within the in<fNiduaJ fund statements and schedules as insl!ucted below. 
Any error messages left unresolved below, will be returned to the school dislficlljoinl agreement. 

_ IJound all entrfos to the nearest dollar. 
I · 1. The auditor's 0p1n:-0n and Notes to the Financial Slatemenls are embedded in the "Opi11ioo-Notes 34" tab. 

r 2. Student Activity Funds, Cooven:ence Accounts, and other agency funds are Included, if applicable. 

. 

. 

. 

I 3. All atxlitquestions on page 2 are answered approprially by checking all that appfy. This page must also be certified with the signature of the CPA firm. Comments and explanations 

I 4. All Q!filraccounls and functions labeled ~(describe & itemize) are property noted oo the "Itemization 32' tab. 

l 5. In all funds, Function No. 2900 does not include Worker's Compensation or Unemployment Insurance. 

r 6. Tuition paid lo another school district or to a joint agreement (In stale) Is coded to Function 4200, and other Objects (600). 

I 7, Business Manager/Bookkeeper Costs are charged to the proper Function (No. 2510/2520). 

I 8. If district ls suhiect lo PTELL on tab •Aud Quest 2·, Hoo 21 be sure to check. the box and enter the effective date. 
·. ·. ·. . . 

Ba1anclng sche_dule · .. ·. . · . .. .. ·.·.· . 

_ _ _ Ch"eck th!S_secllon for _Error Messages 
The follo1Ving assUres that vwious en~ieS "are_in 'b8!ance. _Any QUt of halariCS_.coridition °Is folto-.Ved by an· err_()( m"eisa"ge_ ill ·RED and_ffluSt be_res()/ved be tore _Submitting 

1
:~::,;.,'.';;;g: m<Xo eue<s doteotod may cause Ihm AFR to be ,.1,,,nod '"' =•ctkms and mubm5'k>n. If tmposs;b/o fw en•;es to balance pt ease oxptaln on tho 

Description: I Error Message 
1. Cover Page: The Accounting Basis must be Cash or Accrual. 
2. Tho A-133 related documents must be completed and attached. 

What Basis of Accountina ls used? CASH -

. 

Accountioo for late oavments (Audit QuestioMaire Se<:tion 0) ENTER ACCOUITTING INFO 
Are Federal Exoonditures oreater than ""'111,oocn OK 
Is all A133 information comn!eted and enclosed? OK 

3. Pace 3: Financial Information must be completed. 
Section k. Tax rates are not entered in the fo!lo-.•.i<V> format: r1 .50 shott..d be .01501. Please enter \•.ith the correct decimal ·nt. IOK 

__ Section D: Check a orb that agrees with the school cfistrict type. IOK 
4. Page 5: Cells C4:L4 Acct 111-115- Cash Balances cannot be negative. 

Fund f10\ ED: Cash balances cannot be neaative. OK 
Fund (2Q) O&M: Cash balances cannot be neaative. OK 
Fund (30) OS: Cash balances camot be neaative. OK 
Fund f40) TR: Cash balances cannot be nf'Oative. 
Fund 50\ MRJSS: Cash balances cannot be neaative. 
Fund 60) CP: Cash balances camot be ""'"'alive. 
Fund 70) WC: Cash balances cannot be ative. 
Fund 60\ Tort: Cash balances ca1Y10t be ative. 
Fund 90) FP&S: Cash balances camot be """"'alive. 

5. Paae 5 & 6: Total Current & Capital Assets must - Total llabilitles & Fund Balance. 
Fund 10; Cell C13 must- Cell C41. 
Fund 20, Cell 013 must= Cefi D41. 
Fund 30, CeU E13 must - Cell E41. 
Fund 40, Cell F13 must - Ce9 F41. 
Fund 50, CeH G13 must- CeH G41. 
Fund 60, Cell H13 must- Cell H41. 
Fund 70, CeD 113 must- Cell 141. 
Fund 80, Ce!IJ13 must- Ce!! J41. 
Fund 00, Gen K13 must - Ce!I K41. 
Aoencv Fund, Cell L 13 must- Ce!I L41. 
General Fixed Assets, Ce!I M23 must= Gen M41. 
General Lnnn-Term Debt, Cell N23 must Cell N41. 

6. Pane 5: Sum of Reserved & Unreserved Fund Balance must= Pane 8 End!nn Fund Balance. 

OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 

OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 
OK 

Fund 10, Cells C38+C39 must- Ce!I C81. OK 
Fund 20, Cells D38+D39 must- Ce!I D81. OK 

. . .· 

. ·.·. 

. 

Fund 30, Cells E38+E39 must-~·,,'~' E~·~'~------------------------------------fO~Kc------ ---------·--· 
l----------_f~_40, CeUs F38+F39 must - Cell F81. -----------------------------------+O~K __ ----·-------·--------l 
f------~l!nd 50, CeHs G38+G39 m_us __ t~--c_,,_, F-"-'~·-----·----------------··--·----------~O_K _________________ __, 

Fund 60, Cells H38+H39 must- Cell HB1. OK 
Fund 70, CeHs 138+139 must- Cell !81. OK 
Fund 80, Ce!Js J38+J39 must- Cell J81. OK 
Fund 00, Cells K 38+3g must- Cell K81. OK 

8. Paae 25: Schedule of Bonds Pavable must= Paaes 5. 8 & 18: Basic Financial Statements. 
Note: Exnlaln anv unreconcilable differences in the Itemization sheet. 

Total l -Term Debt Issued CP25 Cell F49\ must Pfincioal oo L"""·Term Debt Sold fPS, Cells C33:F33, H33:K33\. 
Total Long-Term Debt (Principal) Retired (Pt8, Cells H163) must Debi Service- Long-Term Debt (Principal) Retired (P25, Cells 
H49). 

9. Page 7 & 8: Other Sources of Funds fl 24:42\ must= Other Uses of Funds fPS L46:59\. 
Acct 7130 ~Transfer Among Funds, Cells C27:K27 must -Acct 8130 Transfer Am""" Funds, Cells C49:K49 
Acct 7140 ~Transfer of Interest, Cells C28:K28 must- Ace! 8140 Transfer of Interest, CeUs C50:K50. 
Acct 7900- ISBE Loan Proceeds (Cells C42:K42) must-Acct 8910- Transfers to Debi Service Fund to Pay Princ!pal oo lSBE Loans 
(Cells C74:K74) 

OK 
OK 

OK 
OK 
OK 

10. Restricted Local Tax Levies Page 26, Line 25 must= Reserved Fund Balance, Pages 5 & 6, Line 38. 
~·,--~R~es~e~N~e~d'F~und-cc~.,,..,,.~nc~e~.~P'accco,e"s.~c0e~lffi"°C~38°'",D~38~&'F038'°m=cus~l~b~e-==>~T~ort""1~m~m~""-cc..,,~.~P'a-g~e02°6,'C~e~ll'G~2~5-.-~----------,-o~Ko-----------~-~ 

Reserved Fund Balance, Paae 5, Cells C38,D38,F38 & G38 must be-> Special Edl.IC-ation, Paae 26, Cell H25. OK 
Reserved Fuod Balance, Page 5, Cells D38:H38l must be>- Aiea Vocational Construction, Page 26, Cell 125. OK 
Reserved Fund Balance, Paoe 5, Cells D38:E38, H38 must be> School Facmtv 0c''"""lion Taxes, Paoe 26, Ce!I J25. OK 
Reserve Fund Balance, Page 5, Cells C38,D38,G38,H38 must be>- Drivers Ed1JC-ation, Page 26, Cell K25. OK 

12. Pace 28: The 9 Month ADA must be entered on line 77. OK 
13. Page 31: LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COST Budaet Information must be comoleted and submitted to ISBE. OK 

School No: CC_AFR_2011 
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ANNUAL FEDERAL FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE REPORT (COVER SHEET) 

DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT 
Year Ending June 30, 2011 

DISTRICT/JOINT AGREEMENT NAME jRCDT NUMBER CPA FIRM 9-DIGIT STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER 

060-010554 Coal City Community Unit School Dis~ 24-032-0010-26 
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT IF JOINT AGREEMENT (as applicable) 

Kent Bugg 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF AUDIT FIRM 

Mack & Associates, P.C. 

Page 35 

116 E. Washington Street, Suite One 
ADDRESS OF AUDITED ENTITY (Street and/or P.O. Box, City, State, Zip Code) Morris 

1--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

E·MAIL ADDRESS tmack@mackcpas.com 
100 South Baima NAME OF AUDIT SUPERVISOR 

Tawnya Mack 
Coal City 
60416 

CPA FIRM TELEPHONE NUMBER 

815-942-3306 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE A-133 SINGLE AUDIT REPORT: 

D A copy of the CPA firm's most recent peer review report and acceptance letter has been submitted to 
JSBE (either 11/ith the audit or under separate cover). 

D 
D 
D 
D 

D 

Financial Statements including footnotes § .310 (a} 

Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards inciuding footnotes § .31 O (b) 

Independent Audito(s Report § .505 

Independent Auditor's ReRort on Compliance and on Internal Control Over Financial Reporting Based on 
an Audit of Financial Statements Performed in Accordance with Government Auditing Standards § .505 

Independent Auditor's Report on Compliance with Requirements Applicable to each Major Program 
and Internal Control.over Compliance in Accordance with OMB Circular A-133 § .505 

D Schedule of Findings and Questioned Costs § .505 (d) 

D Summary Schedule of Prior Year Audit Findings§ .315 (b) 

D Corrective Action Plan§ .315 (c) 

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED TO BE INCLUDED: 

D Copy_ of Federal Data Collection Form§ .320 (b) 

IFAX NUMBER 

815-942-9430 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

A-133 SINGLE AUDIT INFORMATION CHECKLIST 

The following checklist is OPTIONAL; It is not a required form for compfet!on of A-133 Slngle Audit information. The purpose of the 

checklist Is to assist In determining if appropriate information has been correctly completed within the Annual Financial Report (AFR). 

This is not a complete listing of all A-133 requirements, but hlghlfghts some of the more common errnrs found during JSBE reviews. 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

1. Signed copies of audit opinion letters have been included with audit package submitted to ISBE. 

2. All opinion letters use the most current audit language as mandated in SAS 115/SAS 117 and other pronouncements. 

3. All Single Audit forms within the AFR Excel workbook have been completed, where appropriate. 

- For those forms that are not applicable, 'NJA• or similar language has been indicateq. 

D 4. All Federal revenues reported in FRlS Report 0053 (Summary of Payments) are accounted for !n the Schedule of Expenditures of 
Federal Awards (SEFA). 
Programs_ funded through ARRA are Identified separately in SEFA 

D 5. Federal revenues reported on the AFR reconcile to Federal revenues reported on the SEFA. 
- Verify or reconcile on reconcillation w{){kshee!. 

D 6. The total value of non-cash COMMODITIES has been Included within the AFR on the INDIRECT COSTS page(IND COST INFO 30) on line 12. 

It should not be included In the Statement of Revenues Received (REVENUES 9-14) \'ti thin the AF.R Acrounts 4210 - 4299. 

Those acrounts are specific cash programs, not non-cash assistance sueh as COMMODITIES. 

D 7. Complete audit package (Data Collection Fonn, audit reports, etc.) has been submitted electronically to the Federal Audit Clearinghouse In 
Jeffersonville, Indiana. 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

D 8. Programs funded through ARRA(Federal Stimulus funds) are Identified separately from vregu!ar" Federal programs 

- Program name includes ·ARRA-· prefix 

D 

D 

- Correct ARRA CFDA and ISBE program numbers are listed 

9. All prior year's projects are included and reconciled to final FR!S report amounts. 
- lnciuding reciepVrevenue and expenditure/disbursement amounts. 

10. All current year's projects are included and reconciled lo most recent FRIS report filed. 
- Including revenue and expenditure/disbursement amounts'. 

D 11. Differences in reported spending amounts on the SEFA and the final FRIS reports should be detailed and/or documented in a finding, 
with disaepancies reported as Questioned Costs. 

D 12. Prior-year and Current-year Child Nutrition Programs (CNP) are included on the SEFA (with prior-year program showing total cash received): 
Project year runs from October 1 to September 30, so projects will cross fiscal year; 
This means that audited year revenues wrn include funds from both the prior year and current year projects. 

~ 
13. Each CNP project should be reported on separate line (one line per project year per program). 

14. Total CNP Revenue amounts are consistent with grant amounts awarded by ISBE for each program by project year. 

15. Total CNP Expenditure amounts are consistent with grant amounts awarded by ISBE for each program by project year. 

16. Exceptions should result In a finding with Questioned Costs. 

17. The total value of COMMODITIES has been reported on the SEFA (CFDA 10.555). 
- The value Is detennined from the following, with each !!em on a seoarate line: 

D ~ Non-Cash Commodities: Monthly Commodities Bulletin for April (From the Illinois Commodities System accessed through ISBE web site) 

T ot81 commodi~es =A PAL Allocated + B PAL Allocated + Processing Deductions +Total Bonus Allocated 
Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount on JSBE web site: htti:>:/P.wm.isbe.net/business.hlm . 

D • Non-Cash Commodities: Commodities information for non-cash Items received through Other Food Services 
Districts should track separately through year, no specific report available from ISBE 
Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount through Other Food Services on ISBE web site: http:/tww.v.isbe.net/buslness.htm . 

D • Department of Defense Fresh Fruits and Vegetables (District should track through year) 
- The two commodity programs should be reported on separate lines on the SEFA. 

Verify Non-Cash Commodities amount through DoD Fresh Fruits and Vegetables on ISBE web site: http://wYNl.isbe.net!buslness.htm . 
D •Amounts verified for Fresh Fruits and Vegetables cash grant program (ISBE code 4240) 

CFDA number: 10.582 

~ 
18. TOTALS have been calculated for Federal revenue and expenditure amounts (to!limn totals). 

19. Obligations and Encumbrances are lnciu<led where appropriate. 

20. FINAL STATUS amounts are calculated, where appropriate. 

21. Medicaid Fee-for-Service funds, E-Rate reimbursements and Bu~d America Bond interest subsidies have not been included on the SEFA. 

22. All programs tested (not just Type A programs) are indicated by either an • or (M) on the SEFA. 

23. NOTES TO THE SEFA with!n the AFR Excel workbook (SEFA-2) have been completed. 

Including, but not limited to: 

Ba•1' of Accoonting 
Name of Entity 

Type of Financial Statements 

Subrecipienl information (Mark "NJAa if not applicable) 

•ARRA funds are listed separately from ·regular" Federal awards 

SUMMARY OF AUDITOR RESULTS/FIN.DINGS/CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 

Fl 
28. Audit opinions expressed in opinion letters match opinions reported in Summary. 

29. A!! Summary of Auditor Results questions have been answered. 

30. All tested programs are listed. 

31. Correct testing threshold has been entered. (OMB A-133, §_.520) 

Findings have been filled out completely and correctly ftf none. mark nN/A"): 

Fl 
32. Financial Statement andfor Federal Awards Findings fnfonna!ion has been completely filled out for each finding. 
32. Finding completed for each Significant Deficiency and for each Material Weakness noted in opinion letters. 

33. Separate finding for each Federal program Q.e., don't report same finding for multiple programs on one sheet). 

34. Separate finding sheet for each finding on programs (e.g., excess Interest earned and unallowable expenditures are two findings 

and should be reported separately, even if both are on same program). 

§ 35. Questioned Costs have been calculated where there are questi.oned costs. 
36. Questioned Costs are separated by project year and by program. 

37. Questioned Costs have been calculated for Interest Earned on Excess Cash on Hand. 
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·Should be based on actual amount of Interest earned 
• Questioned Cost amounts are broken out between programs if multiple programs are listed on the finding 

D 38. A CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN has been completed for each finding . 

• Including Finding number, action plan details, projected date of completion, name and title of contact person 

Page3/ 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

RECONCILIATION OF FEDERAL REVENUES 

Annual Financial Report to Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE IN AFR 

Account Summary 7-8, Line 7 
Flow-through Federal Revenues 

Revenues 9-14, Line 112 
Value of Commodities 

Indirect Cost Info 30, Line 11 

Less: Medicaid Fee-for-Service 
Revenues 9-14, Line 269 

AFR TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUES: 

Account4000 

Account 2200 

Account4992 

ADJUSTMENTS TO AFR FEDERAL REVENUE AMOUNTS: 

Reason for Adjustment: 

ADJUSTED AFR FEDERAL REVENUES 

Total Current Year Federal Revenues Reported on SEFA: 
Federal Revenues Column D 

Adjustments to SEFA Federal Revenues: 

Reason for Adjustment: 

ADJUSTED SEFA FEDERAL REVENUE: 

$ 840,586 

199,133 

$ 1,039,719 

$ 1,039,719 

$ 1,039,719 

$ 1,039,719 

DIFFERENCE: $ 
~------
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Coal City C:ommunity Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

Year Ending June 30, 2011 

ISBE Project# Receipts/Revenues ExpenditurelDisbursements " 

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/ CFDA (1st 8 digits) Year Year Year Year 

Program or Cluster·Title and Numbcri or Contract #3 7!1!09-6/30/10 7/1/10-6130111 7/1109-6/30110 711/10-6/30/11 

Maior Proa ram Desianatlon (A) {Bl I Cl {D) {El IFl 

Child Nutrition Cluster: U.S. Department of Agriculture: 

Passed through lllinois State Board of Education: 

National School Lunch Program - 2011 10.555 4210-2011 154,054 154,054 

National School Lunch Program - 201 O 10.555 4210-2010 144,730 35,752 144,730 35,752 

!SSE Lanter Commodities - 2011 10.555 2011 32.246 32,246 

DoD Fruits & Vegetables- 2011 10.555 2011 6,433 6,43$ 

Special Milk Program - 2011 10.556 4215-2011 280 280 

Special Milk Program - 201 o 10.556 4215-2010 500 71 500 71 

Medicaid Cluster: Department of Health & Human Services: 

Passed IL Comptro!!er/Grundy Co, Spec, Ed C0w0p: 

Medicaid Program Administration - 2011 93.778 2011 35,500 35,500 

Medicaid Program Administration - 201 O 93,778 2010 21,555 8,599 21,555 8,599 

• (M) Program was audited as a major program as defined by OMB Circular A-133. 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 

To meet state or other requirements, auditees may decide to include certain nonfederal awards (for·example, state awards) in this schedule. If such nonfederal data are presented, 

they should be segregated and clearly designated as nonfedera!. The title of the schedule should also be modified to indicate that nonfederal awards are included. 
When the CFDA number is not available, the auditee should indicate thatthe CFDA number is not available and include in the schedule the program's name and, if applicable, 

other identifying number. · · 
When awards are received as a subrecipient, the identifying number assigned by the pass-through entity!should be included in the schedule. 

Circular A-133 requires that the value of federal aWards expended in the form of non-cash assistance, the amount of insurance in effect during the year, and loans or loan guarantees 

outstanding at year end be included in either the schedule ora note to the schedule. Although it is not required, Circular A-133 states that it is preferable to present this infonnatlon in 
the schedule (versus the notes to the schedule). Jf the auditee presents non-cash assistance in the notes to the schedule, the auditor should be aware that such amounts must 

still be included in part Ill ofthe data collection fonn. 
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Oblig::itions/ Final Budget 

Encumb. Status 

IGl (Hl (I) 

160,000 

180,482 

32,246 

6,433 

1,000 

571 

30,154 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

Year Ending June 30, 2011 

ISBE Project# Receipts/Revenues Expenditure/Disbursements " 

Federal Grantor/P<1.ss-Through Granter/ CFDA (1st 8 digits) Year Year Year Year 

Program or Cluster Title and Number ' or Contract #3 7/1{09..Sf30{10 7/1/10..Sf30/11 7/1{09-6{30{10 7/1110-6{30{11 
Major Proaram Desianation IA) IB\ IC) ID\ IE\ IF\ 

Special Education Cluster: U.S. Department of Education: 

Passed through ISBE & Grundy County Special Ed. Co-op.: 

ARRA Fed. Special Ed. - !DEA - Flow-through - 2011 .. 84.391 4857-2011 219,800 219,800 

Federal Special Education - IDEA - Flow-through - 2011 .. 84.027 4620-2011 155,034 155,034 

Federal Special Education - Room & Board - 2011 84.027 4625-2010 175 

Title I Cluster: U.S. Department of Education: 

Passed through !llinois State Board of Education: 

Tit.le I - Low Income- 2011 84.010 4300-2011 139,844 139,844 

ARRA - Tit.le I - Low Income - 2011 84.389 4851-2011 2,618 14,649 17,058 

ARRA - Title I - Low Income - 2010 84.389 4851-2010 34,326 6,239 34,326 6,239 

• (M) Program was audited as a ma]or program as defined by OMB Circular A-133. 

The accompanying notes are .an integral part of this schedule. 

To meet state or other requirements, auditees may decide to include certain nonfederal awards (for example, state awards) in this schedule. If such nonfederal data are presented, 

they should be segregated and Clearly designated as nonfederaI. The title of the schedule should also be modified to Indicate that nonfederal awards are included. 
When the CFDA number is not available, the auditee should indicate that the CFDA number is not available and include in the schedule the program's name and, if applicable, 

other identifying number. 
When awards are received as a subrecipient, the Identifying number assigned by the pass-through entity should be included in the schedule. 

Circular A-133 requires that the value of federal awards expended in the form of non-cash assistance, the amount of Insurance in effect during the year, and loans or loan guarantees 

outstanding at year end be included in either the schedule or a note to .the schedule. Although it is not required, Circular A-133 states that it is preferable to present this information In 

the schedule (versus the notes to the schedule). If the auditee presents non-cash assistance in the notes to the schedule, the auditor should be aware that such amounts must 
still be included in P<lrt Ill of the data collection form. 
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Obligations/ Finni Budget 

Encumb. Status 

IG\ IH\ Ill 

219,800 

139,844 120,000 

17,058 23,000 

40,565 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL AWARDS 

Year Ending June 30, 2011 

.ISBE Project# Receipts/Revenues Expenditure/Disbursements" 

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantor/ CFDA (1st 8 digits) Year Year Year Year 

Program or Cluster Title and Numberi or Contract #3 7/1/09-6/30/10 7 /1 /1 0-6/30/11 7/1/09-6/30/10 7/1/10-6130/11 

Maior Program Desianation (A\ (B\ !C\ (D\ (E\ !F\ 

Other Programs: U.S. Department of Education: 

Passed through Illinois State Board of Education: 

ARRA - Education Job Funds - 2011 84.410 4880-2011 54,269 54.269 

Trtle IV - Safe & Drug Free Sch - Formula - 2011 84.186 4400-2011 245 99 325 

Title II - Teacher Quality- 2011 84.367 4932-2011 43,977 43,977 

Trt:le II - Teacher Quality- 2010 84.367 4932-2010 46,726 46,726 

Passed through ll!inois State University: 

Title ti - Teacher Quality - 2011 84,367 4932-2011 103,793 103,793 

Dept. of Commerce National Telecommunications/Information 
Admin. 

Federal E-Rate Reimbursement 11.550 4998-2011 28,905 28,905 , 

Other Restrict Federal Grants 

Total Federal Awards 250,700 1,039,719 247,837 1,042,179 

• (M) Program was audited as a major program as defined by OMB Circular A-133. 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this schedule. 

To meet state or other requirements, auditees may decide to include certain nonfederal awards (for example, state awards) in this schedule. If such nonfederal data are presented, 

they should be segregated and clearly designated as nonfederal. The title of the schedule should also be modified to indicate that nonfederal awards are included. 
When the CFDA number is not available, the auditee should indicate that the CFDA number is not available and include in the schedule the program's name and, if applicable, 

other identifying number. 
When awards are received as a subrecipient, the identifying number assigned by the pass-through entity should be included in the schedule. 

Circular A-133 requires that the _value of federal awar<ls expended in the form of non-cash assistance, the amount of insurance in effect during the year, and Joans or loan guarantees 

outstanding at year end be included in _either the schedule or a note to the schedule. Although it is not required, Circular A-133 states that it is preferable to present this information in 
the schedule (versus the notes to the schedule). If the auditee presents non-cash assistance in the notes to the schedule, the auditor should be aware that such amounts must 
still be included in part Ill of the data collection form. 

Page 38 

Obligations/ Final Budget 

Encumb. Status 
!G) (H\ II\ 

54,269 

325 

43,000 

46,726 

28,905 

219,800 

0 797,378 566,800 
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NOTES TO THE SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES OF FEDERAL.AWARDS (SEFA) 

Year Ending June 30, 2011 
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Note 1: Basis of Presentation5 

The accompanying Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards includes the federal grant activity of Coal City CUSD #1 and is 
presented on the Modified Cash Basis of Accounting. The information in this schedule is presented in accordance with the 
requirements of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments and Non-Profit Organizations. 
Therefore, some amounts presented in this schedule may differ from amounts presented in, or used in the preparation of, the basic 
financial statements. 

Note 2: Subrecipients6 

Of the federal expenditures presented in the schedule, Coal City CUSD #1 provided federal a111ards to subrecipients as follows: 

Program Title/Subrecipient Name 

Federal 

CFDANumber 

Amount Provided to 

Subreciplents 

5 This note is included to meet the Circular A-133 requirement that the schedule include notes that describe the significant accounting policies used in 
preparing the schedule. 

6 

Circular A-133 requires the schedule of expenditures of federal awards to include, to the extent practical, an identification of the total amount provided to 
subrecipients, from each federal program. Although this example includes the required subrecipie 
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Coal City Community Unit School District_ No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, 2011 

SECTION I - SUMMARY OF AUDITOR'S RESULTS 

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

Type of auditor's report issued: Unqualified 
(Unqualified, Qualified, Adverse, Disclaimer) 

INTERNAL CONTROL OVER FINANCIAL REPORTING: 

• Material weakness( es) identified? 

• Significant Deficiency{s) identified thafare not considered to 

be material weakness( es) 

• Noncompliance material to financial statements noted? 

FEDERAL AWARDS 

INTERNAL CONTROL OVER MAJOR PROGRAMS: 

• Material weakness( es) identified? 

• Significant Deficiency(s) Identified that are not considered to 

be material weakness( es) 

Type of auditor's report issued on compliance for major programs: 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 

YES 
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X NO 

X None Reported 

X NO 

X NO 

X None Reported 

Unqualified 
(Unqualified, Qualified, Adverse, Disclaimer7

) 

Any audit findings disclosed that are required to be reported in 

acccrdance with Circular A-133, § .510(a)? 

IDENTIFICATION OF MAJOR PROGRAMS·' 

CFDA NUMBER(S)9 NAME OF FEDERAL PROGRAM or CLUSTER"9 

84.391 
ARRA - Special Education IDEA - Flow-through 

84.027 
Federal Special Education IDEA - Flow-through 

Dollar threshold used to distinguish betiNeen Type A and Type B programs: 

Auditee qualified as low-risk auditee? 

YES X NO 

$300,000.00 

X YES NO 

7 If the audtt report for one or more major programs is other than unqualified, indicate the type of report issued for each program. 
Example: "Unqualified for all major programs except for [name of program], which v1as qualified and [name of program}, vfllich 
was a disclaimer." 

8 

9 

10 

Major programs should generally be reported in the same order as they appear on.the SEFA. 
When the CFDA number is not available~ include other Identifying number, if applicable. 
The name of the federal program or cluster should be the same as that listed in the SEFA. For clusters, auditors are only 
required to list the name of the cluster. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
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SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, 2011 

SECTION II - FINANCIAL STATEMENT FINDINGS 

Pago 41 

1. FINDING NUMBER: 11 2. THIS FINDING IS: D New . D Repeat from Prior Year? 

Year originally reported? 

3. Criteria or specific requ_irement 

4. Condition 

5. Context12 

6. Effect 

7. Cause 

8. Recommendation 

9. Management's response13 

11 A suggested format for assigning reference numbers Is to use the last two digits of the fiscal year being audited followed by a numeric 
sequence of findings.· For example, findings identified and reported in the audit of fiscal year 2003 would be assigned a reference 
number of 02-01, 02-02, etc. 

12 Provid6 sufficient information for judging the prevalence and consequences of the finding, such as relation to universe of costs and/or 
number of items examined and quantification of audit findings in dollars. 

13 See paragraphs 5.18 through 5.20 and 7.38 through 7.42 of Government Auditing Standards for additional guidance on reporting 
management's response. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
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SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 
Year Ending June 30, 2011 
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SECTION Ill - FEDERAL AWARD FINDINGS AND QUESTIONED COSTS 

1. FINDING NUMBER:14 2. THIS FINDING IS: D Nev/ 

3. Federal Program Name and Year: 

4. Project No.: 

6. Passed Through: 

7. Federal Agency: 

8. Criteria or specific requirement {including statutory, regulatory, or other citation) 

9. Condition 15 

10. Questioned Costs16 

11. Context17 

12. Effect 

13. Cause 

14. Recommendation 

15. Management's response 18 

10 Include facts that support the deficiency idenUfied on the audit finding. 
" Identify questioned costs as required by sections 510(a)(3) and 510 (a) (4) of Circular A-133. 
11 See footnote 12. 

D Repeat from Prior year? 

Year originally reported? 
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io:i To the extent practical, indicate vlhen management does not agree with the finding, questioned cost, or both. 
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Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

SUMMARY SCHEDULE OF PRIOR AUDIT FINDINGS19 

Year Ending June 30, 2011 

Finding· Number Condition 
. 20 

Current Status 

NONE 

When possible, all prior findings should be on the same page 
19 See the instructions in the Guide to Auditing and Reportirig for Illinois Public Local Education Agencies for an 

explanation of this schedule. 
2° Current Status should include one of the following: 

• A statement that corrective action was taken 
• A description of any partial or planned corrective action 
• An explanation if the corrective action taken was significantly different from that previously reported 

or in the management decision received from the pass~through entity. 
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Corrective Action Plan 

Finding No.: 

Condition: 

Plan: 

Anticipated Date of Completion: 

Name of Contact Person: 

Management .Response: 

Coal City Community Unit School District No. 1 
24-032-0010-26 

CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN FOR CURRENT YEAR AUDIT FINDINGS" 
Year Ending June 30, 2011 

[person responsible for implementation] 

[if applicable, an explanation giving specific reasons if the 
district officials do not agree with the finding and believes 
that corrective action is unnecessary.] 

See the instructions in the Guide to Auditing and Reporting for Illinois Public Local Education Agencies for an 
explanation of this schedule. 
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